High-speed 1-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
EE—AfA—/R—Ov s IV

MO-6704S-0E4

High-speed 2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
=37 b ¥ o AT u B B

MO-6714S-BE6

High-speed Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
mEEEEI Y

MO-6716S-DE4

PARTS LIST

29355401

No.1329-04






1. Explanation of codes

1) "k " mark.......... means this partis changed from the previous parts book.

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

4T 1) TR refer to "Note™ explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column

 Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

-"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotied lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR—Y YR FZHRIBIKETELT
1.7 FE" MoRSiked
LDl =/ WEORA~Yy Ty s B L TSEEREEh-BHEEELE T,
EEAFR" EEHERBVAL £#BRLTEZW,
201 e R — VT Q7 FER” ORBESMLT LS Y,
2. gEmoie, ESEEL. 01, 25508, BX (X)) 2BUET,
3. BESO ( ) i, EFSEEALTVWAFSSTHSIC L ERELEY,
b ASA AT - — — — —~ B, MR THICEERBRLETS,



CONTENTS

H 174
1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONEN TS (1} ... ittt it e e vaeaneeeanaens 1
Aaepite (1)
2. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2} ... .ot rii ey 3
AEERFE (2)
3. CRANEKSHAF T COMPONEN TS . it ettt et e i e e 5
oL TEGNER
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAF T COMPONEN TS ... i ittt e e creeaanins 7
SHEXThiED R
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS (1) .. 0vtiii ettt e et e et cet e e e eienes 9
BOBMER (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS (2) ... i it ittt ce et ettt e taiererennns 11
R (2)
7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONEN TS . ... it ir et taeeeieaeaaaaeaanns 13
T—s5 FA—S %R
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO~67168) .. ..o it ieiiciieiennens 15
ZHEBN—~SEHRMO-671658)
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONEN TS (1) ..ttt ettt et e et sia i rnaaaeaaas 16
xR (1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONEN TS (2} ...ttt ii i oottt e v eariae s raaemraaaeaanees 17
#HEZME (2)
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ... \'tttetitetaeieeeeeier e aaneraeraraaenrnnnnnnnn 19
AT R
12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONEN TS ... i i et ee s a e ce e naaas 21
T A AR
13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS ...\ \ i ttttetttete it et ttoee o e e e e e e e miae et e eaaenens 23
kA AP
14, NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORSH) . ... .. ... oo 24
iR MG (SHE)
15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ... . ittt i ettt tiae e aanans 25
#ThERE BR
16. SEMI-SUNEKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONEN TS ... . et e e raa e e naas 27
] ERTF— 7 NVE%R
17. FULLY ~ SUNK‘EN TYPE TABLE COMPONEN TS ... i e e eiieaaeneanns 28
2HAF— T IVEER
18. STAND COMPONENT S (Z - T oot i it et e e riancennnnaas 29

BB (2 - T)



HAL R EHRMO-67045,MO-6714S /)

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO~67045,M0~6714S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ......... 33
FIRRBHRMO-67045,MO—-6714 FRITE &)

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO=67168) .. ..vvieiriieeteatiiessiiaereeannnnn. 35
HFERHHRMO-67165/H)

22, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO~6716S SPECIAL ORDERPARTS) .........coooeven.... 37
HarEBARMO—6716S BT O )

23.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ...\ttt ittt ittt e ea e eeiieeann s 39
e AlE iR R

24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .. ..ottt iiie oo e e ie e iiae e e e ranns 41
£ IR SR R

25, LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ... iitiitiiit ettt ettt iie e iiiaeeaeeenn 42
ZEEEEY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ..ottt it ettenttmaa et it s iae e ne e enneennnns, 43
#5l



1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

SRR (1)




1 04 131-04005 CLOTH WASTE COVER RITRHA - 1
2 g2 131-04203 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIGR N - 1
3 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER RITRIAT ~Tdyn - 1
4 58-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 Y527 9/64-40 L=5 1
5 NS§-6080310~SN  NUT 9/64-40 oyhrid 9/64-40 1
6 S8-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥h3I" 8/64-40 L=6 2
7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISM COVER 17974 1
8 132-00803 FEED MECHANISM COVER GASKET FrYTEN vXy 1
9 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW A Y 4
10 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥533¥ M4X0.7 L=8 1
11 123-42101 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER AR {3apn° - 1
12 S8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fat 5y 3/16-28 L=6 2
i3 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER RIF AN - 1
14 $3-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 Fam 37 9/64-40 L=10 2
15 131-00904 LOOPER COVER A 1
16 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET L=n"=hnt -3 o i
17 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 Fat2¥ M4 L=10 3
18 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING b-n -hn - 1
19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE h=n =3n ~F¥rda 1
20 S8-7080530~SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TALFRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
21 131-01001 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE B-n" <n - A £4 1
22 S$5-7090610-SP  SCREW 89/64-40 L=6 ThE5%Y" 9/64-40 L=6 1
23 $8-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 AT 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
24 58-8110410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bAZY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
25 0l i31-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT AITE AN e ) 1
26 02 131-016065 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT RITZ I -8 1
27 58-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YhES5Y 11/64-40 L=5 2
28 ¥ 131-01704 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPPER FL SRS LN VAN DA 1
29 §§-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TheFRy 11/64-40 L=7 2
30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING K-no -hn «pFIn % 1
31 SM-4040655-SF  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT I3 M4 L=6 1
32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE AR5 154144 1
33 S$$-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=13.5 TALFRY" 9/64-40 L=13.5 1
34 131-03650 CLOTH BASE CMPL. AIA {1y 1
35 131-02058 CLOTH BASE ASM. RIE A3 (1)
36 131-01902 CLOTH BASE ECCENTRIC BUSHING RIZANITYT 932 (1}
37 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING 50 (n
38 131-72903 CLOTH BASE HINGE SHAFT COLLAR R ey ¥ rhy- (n
39 SHM-8040302-TP  SETSCREW MAFY (1)
40 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 2k rA Fan{y-A{16) i
41 132-01504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER FavtyI+73 1
42 132-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET FagbITIIAN 9%y 1
43 SM-4040855-SF  SCREW Fat 4
44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG EZ SR b LA S 0 1
45 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING RO AMMN % 1
46 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyhrIve 11/64-40 1
47 S5-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=i4.0 L7xy" 11/64-40 L=14 1
48 03 132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A h=n® =N -vu3 ¥ A 1
49 03 132-40106 LOOPER COVER EINGE SHAFT B PRSI AR A e a4 I
50 03 132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C e R e A A" 1
51 05 131-04104 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIGE AN - 1
NOTE (7EH#) 01.._..FOR MO-67045 ,M0-67148 MO-6704S,M0-67145H
02....FOR MO-67168 HO-67168 /4
03....SELECTIVE PARTS FEIRI A
04....FOR MO-6704S,M0-67148 MO-67045,M0-67145 18
{EXCEPT TYPE SH) (SHILRRZBR <)
05.,..FOR MO-67048,M0-67148 MO-6704S5 ,MO-671458

(FOR TYPE SH)

(SHILBRD &)



2. MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
FAEERIER (2)




1 132-00209 SIDE COVER VHRVEN ~ 1
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET VERYINT =N yRY 1
3 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW A3y 3
4 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥525y° M4X0.7 L=8 1
5 132-00506 UPPER COVER STHA” - 1
3 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET T LS ] 1
7 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW M5 L=12. Fa 3y M5 L=12 5
8 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77" 52N 1
9 131-70006 RUBBER RING oy 1
10 131-04500 OIL DRAIN SCREW TAN-YIN 23T 1
§| 131-70204 RUBBER RING oy I
12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE VAR 77V AR 1
13 SN-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $575Y° M4X0.7 L=8 1
14 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW Fa 5 2
15 04 132-01454 BELT COVER ASM. A BMEA ~(23) 1
16 132-01405 BELT COVER PO T &Y
17 CM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) Y¥I3F2917-1(16) (1)
18 SS-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FN AT 15/64-28 L=12 3
19 131-02553 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77 5% ¥973 1
20 131-02504 0IL RESERVOIR 77 54 %) (1)
71 131-70105 RUBBER RING oV T (D
22 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW MLEY (1)
23 131-02603 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 77 5% IUN vy 1
24 131-03908 SCREW STUD YFavE b 4
25 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 k5 H % 7.5X19X1.5 4
76 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15%2 NEF T ¥ 8.2K15K2 1
27 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 myhrHYN 8/32-28 4
28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET p b TR AP 1
29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR KETIN -5 A5~ 1
30 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 3P 43 4 % 8.5X12.5%0.3 1
3 SS-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W25y 11/64-40 L=7 T
32 02 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE ST BN - 1
33 01 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE At pne - 1
34 SS-7090611-SL ~ SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 TALFEY 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH FET I -7 9Ya 1
36 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 TR VSN W12 1
37 229-01805 GROUND MARK 75UV -7 1
38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1hF (3 1) 2
38 167-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG b {Rb ALY 1
40 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 FIRIIIL % 2
2] 01 TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG bXEY D=18.7 L=16 1
42 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG PAEY D=20.5 L=8§ 1
43 131-60700 BELT COVER (B) AT MRS = (B) 1
44 %03 CM-6001001-01  WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ¥-7 58"} S 1
45 £04  400-37392 BELT COVER C A" bR ~C 1
% ¥04 400-40065 VIBRATION PROOF RUBBER FOWT A I
NOTE (&) 01....FOR MO-67048,M0-67148 HO-6704S, MO-6714SFg
02....FOR MO-67168S MO-6716SF8
03....FOR JE, TURKEY JE, Mafd

04....VARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS

R I RRD



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS




L 40U-23235 MAIN SHANMT ASM. PEY AR 1
2 400-23234 MAIN SHAFT (300) Yy s (1)
3 $8-5080212-TF  SCREW 1/8§-44 L=2 NAVRE 3 (5)
4 131-07602 HANDWHEE (&) AZ I AN (A) 1
5 88-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 MAZY 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR AFAM0T 1
7 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 FAT R M5 L=8 3
8 131-08402 COOLING FAN LA¥3s77y 1
g i31-085061 CRANKSHFT OIL SHIELD a2y T 5%) 1
10 131-07701 HANDWHEEL LY A 1
11 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IheFxyT 11/64-40 L=18 3
12 §8-9681610-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 oYRyE Ab 9/32-28 L=16 1
13 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER LF¥ i T6X20%4 1
14 131-70303 RUBBER RING 03 Ve 1
15 WZ-2640310-KH WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 FEH A8 b 326.4X33.9X3.5 1
16 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B AT F - TV B 1
17 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER AN 7Y WAY 1
18 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B yay R -7V B 1
19 132-05406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAAN 1
20 131-04906 0IL ADJUSTING BAR 2¥anFantdE 9 1
21 01 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING b I3y E - TID 1
22 02 SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING S LA 4 MY o i
23 01 131-08006 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAZL 1
24 02 131-08105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING I DA&N 1
25 131-08204 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING GASKET DARER vy 1
26 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT 2 3
27 131-08303 BEARING ROLDING PLATE AT TUYY 9 A 1
28 121-09153 CONNECTING ROD ASM. LY T AN 5 ) A 1
29 S5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-~40 L=18 IheI3y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
30 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. Uyh-n -3907 (13) 1
31 S§-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IhEFRY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
32 §5-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 INeFEY 11/64-40 L=14 (2}
33 SM-6061202-TFP  SCREW M6 L=12 m¥Hr7HE A M6 L=12 (D
34 01 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., A FRN-N - F A(P3) 1
35 88-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 yhe3EY 11/64-40 1=18 (2)
36 8§S-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TAES2RY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
37 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=i2 RYHI7HE A+ M6 L=12 (1)
38 02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B IRR-N -290F B I3 1
39 §8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YAL33Y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
40 SS-7T111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ey 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
41 400-17824 LOOPER LOD STOPPER A=pe ~Oyht 7UH A 4
432 SS5-6081210-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 k733 1/8-44 L=12 2
43 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM, hr AZnYN 73 1
44 58-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ILIEY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
45 §8~7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 hY7EY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
46 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Ak 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
47 400-17714 BALANCER N Y- 1
48 400-35711 OIL WICK INayFaneyayy 1
NOTE (iF3) 01....FOR MO-67048,M0-67148 MO-67045,M0-6714SH)

02....FOR MO-67168

MO-67165 8

FOR NO.28,30,34,38,43,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NO.28,30,34,38,431d. vy FOBDEXIILZY FT,



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
STERTHEH B4R
20




i AJ1T 1LUJSJIR FRLELY T'URALL URATL Dod, NI FIANIT TV 1
2 131-10507 NEEDLE DRIVING BRANCH CRANK MOV 9TIETRI TS (1)
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uykryEEy M6 L=14 n
4 131-10606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT LA Sl 1
5 131-10101 BUSHING, REAR AN B FOImAAL 1
§ 13Z-03853 REEDLE DRIVIRG ARM ASN, RUSET T I
7 132-09804 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM NIy 995 (13
8 SH-6061402-TP SCREW N6 L=14 oyhrTIad M6 L=14 (13
9 07  132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A RYSN YT LT VA 2
10 07  132-09200 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B AR 997 L VB 2
T 07 132-09304 NEEDLE DRIVIRG ARN FIN C YL T/ TH 2
12 07T  132-09408 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A REZRT 9E VA 1
13 07 132-09507 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B MFE e VB 1
14 07 132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C LS4 S Al 1
15 131-10002 BUSHING ,REAR AN O IerAak 1
16 13%-08350 NEEDLE ROD (&) ASH. M UTATS I
17 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER VRIS M i 2
18 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIRynT bt ]
18 132-09705 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, UPPER AUE YT ARL 1

20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW ME GITAINAY T 3 1

21 13110259 NEEDLE CLANF HULDER ASW. AR AR %73 1

22 135-10200 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER MP AR ¥ {1)

23 5S-6080720-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=T7 t7iy 1/8-44 L=7 1)

24 01 131-10705 NEEDZLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A M PERE P TV A 1

25 02 131-10804 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B M AFE{} 7B 1

% 131-10903 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING NIMAFIN & I

27 131-11000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A M{MFI{SA 1

28 03  132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MV 1

29 04  132-08905 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE bk VIS A 5t 1

30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE MLV YHE { 1

k) 02 T3T-TTT0% THREAD GUTDE, CHATN LOOPER SEETS VY HN T 2 I

32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW A3y 2

33 8S8-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2y 11/64-40 L=5 I

34 03 131-11208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER M pFE Y 1

35 04 131-11307 TAKE-YP LEVER , 2-NEEDLE Shyn U bFYE 1

b 07 I31-TI406 TARE-UP LEVER ™, CHAIN LOOP BAEYF PIYEE 2] A 1

37 S8-60906870-1¢7 SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 2

38 03  131-1150% NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE GUIDE VRIS A 1

39 04 131-11604 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE , 2-NEEDLE b VI PV A S0 A A 1

40 02 131-11703 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, CHAIN LOOP S¥ awynl{bTve v A 1

41 SM-404{1855-5P SCREW IR 1

42 132-08459 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE ASM. MFAIN 47 I3 1

43 132-08509 ONCE THROUGH OIL COVER Y aint - {1)

44 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ¥y (0.8)

45 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" (0.39)

46 132-44009 ONCE TEROUGH U1L PTPE BUSHIRG AIAYTION {77 T 97a T

47 132-08608 ONCE THROUGH OJL FELT RNIAVY 2972 A (n

43 131-42609 PIPE CLAMP AT N A (1)

49 07  131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN 4 APVIRRRITUIE VA 1

50 07 131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B API7ERA575 VB 1

of 07 13T-22200 FEED BRANCE CRANK PIN T ATVTAR G770 VT 1

52 07  131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIR D ArVTRRArFY I YD i

53 06  MDC-270Bi100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 M DCX2T #11 2

54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASM, M Iy JASAMYT-(73) 2

55 13E-72705 FTHRUST COLLAR NIV Oy BAFAMG- (1)

56 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-401=6 FAFF T 1/4-40 1=6 (2)

37 85-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 PRI 9/64-40 L=5 2

28 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK v 0.09

59 85-80905630-1P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 FAZT 9/64-40 L=5 1

60 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 23 0.04

61 5D-028040T-3L AINGE SCEEW D=2_8 H=4 ARy D=2 T =4 I

62 05 131-75005 NEEDLE CLAMP, 1-NEEDLE {95 YA URUB A 1

63 #04  131-75203 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE ZRyn URYRT A 1

64 02 122-57002 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP, DEA =¥ 29hyndbT A(DE4) 1

65 05  S5S-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 A3y 1/8-44 L=2 8 1

34 G5 MDC-Z70BTT00 NEEDLE DCX27T 11 ANPDCRIT #TT 1

67 06  8S-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 MRY 1/8-44 1=2.8 2

68 132-08004 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK Y gy 1

NOTE (3:32) 01....FOR MO-67048,40-6714S HO-6T045 ,MO-6714S
62....FOR M0-6716S8 K0-6T168/
03....FOR MO-67045,40-67168 MO-67045 ,MO-67168
04....FOR M0-67148 K0-6714SH
05....FOR M0-67048 HO-6704SH]

06. .. .FOR MO-67148,40-67168
07....SELECTIVE PARTS

HO-67148,M0-67168 1
BB

FOR NO.16,0RDER FOR SET QNLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NO.16i, Ev hDADFENXICRY ¥,



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
BB (1)

[T T T TN




1 101~ 10UDY FRLD BUULERLIKIUL BULY ALM. ATUVRNTT &2 AT 1
2 131-20605 WASHER =¥ avhvoyh b R 1
3 $5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 [=11.5 £33y 3/16-28 1=11.5 1
4 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. FVANE L VMR 1
5 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK VAN LYl (1)
6 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 IYHITFRS” M6 L=14 (n
7 TA-1030402-R0O  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 ARy D=10.3 L=4 1
8 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG FREY 1
g 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. APV SSRGS~ (73) 2
10 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR A0y PRI G- (1)
11 S5-8110410-TP~ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 )
12 01 132-17807 SLIBE BLOCK A ¥ avk XoVhra vA 1
13 131-22502 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFrIbAIIN 3 1
14 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFLyPE YA X 1
15 $S-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k5% 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
16 131-18708 FEED CRANK ROD APV FFvneh” I
17 $5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YAEIFY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
18 01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING AIINTONI A 1
19 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B Frya 70y B 1
20 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING.,C. AN 70 C 1
71 01 121-16801 NEEDLE BEARING.,D. FIYAT TV D 1
22 01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E. FrPa 7% E 1
23 131-19409 FEED SHAFT METAL , FRONT AU IRTARN 1
24 131-19508 FEED SHAFT METAL , REAR A7V pOTnALN 1
25 131-19607 FIED SHAFT Vil 1
26 132-16809 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT AE vy 1
27 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=i4 FAT Y M4 L=14 1
28 13216601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING ATk Avnt 3 1
29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER FyE Ry Iy 1
30 132-44108 RUBBER RING QU 1
31 01 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B Y avy A7vhs1 I8 1
32 131-19953 MAIN FEED ARM ASM. FakyVoF 43 1
33 131-19904 MAIN FEED ARM YakyIoF (1)
34 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 DyHy7HE Ak M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
35 01 131-22007 CRANK PIN A A2V TAIRI TV IR VA I
36 01 131-22106 CRANK PIN B ATITASAIS Yo VB I
37 01 131-22205 CRANK PIK C PV 7AvRYSY I ¥C i
38 01 131-22304 CRANK PIN D EXANESL VSV )] 1
39 131-19708 MAIN FEED ARM PIN FakpVeF ey 1
40 N§S-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 p¥EyFIL 3/16-32 1
4] 131-20001 WASHER B JakrhF o 2(B) 1
42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK Y2ty Ivy I
43 B1620-804-000 PIN COLLAR J2R00 v V- 1
NOTE (#ZF3R) 0l....SELECTIVE PARTS SR

FOR NO_1,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

NO L, & bOADEIZR) ET,

- 10 -



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

EUBR (2)




1 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASM, bl ED] S MRS 1
2 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FA 2y 1/8-44 L=6 1
3 $8-9111010-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uhrg Ab 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE ¥ 9y v k-2 |
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKET F Y VT AN aky 1
5 T32-T5504 FEET AR SUPPORT, RIGHT NV S ALY T
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT ELINE 0 S A2 | 1
8 $5-6090620-TP SCREW vFRy 4
] 121-18303 DUST-PROOF RUBBER FUrvaa 1
10 121-18204 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 77739 T A 3
1T TIZ-T5T0% RUBEEX HOLTTNG FLATE VL F Y ITL] |
12 55-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 TAEIXY 3/32-56 L=3 2
13 132-15900 0L SHIELD CASE ay oh-3 1
14 132-16007 OIL SHIELD CASE GASKET 2F VE-AN 9%y 1
15 $M-4040855-SP SCREW A 1
15 SH-4U30455-5P SUREW FAary W3 L=E YA
17 132-15801 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT BVEE a 1
18 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL b SF I TAFN i
19 132-16106 0iL SHIECD PLATE IV vk oy 1
20 $8-1060610-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 $5%3° 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
1 TT2-16205 FEED CAN OTL SHIECT PLATE FPVARIE TN Y T
22 SH-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 7Ry M4 L=6 2
23 132-16304 OIL SHIECD PLATE 77 SRUT AGSLRaE Oy 1
24 131-22809 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION b GFagey el 442 1
25 SN-4051255-SP SCREW. M5 L=12. FAT Y NS L=12 2
75 T3-21405 ANJUSTING STOPPER b S ERT AR i
27 $5-4090515-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A" XY 8/64-40 L=5 2
28 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X%1 E7¥ b ¥ 3.7X8X1 2
29 131-20902 SUPPORT SHAFT EUNE S 3 ol 1
30 131-21058 HRUST COLLAR ASM. HIY H{FEADT-(23) 1
31 T31-71009 ARUST TOLLAR LT FAFT Zh7- 1)
32 $5-8660330-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 MY 1/4-40 L=3 )]
33 131-20803 SLIDE BLOCK EV ) Va5 a9 e i )
34 131-70204 RUEBER RING oty 1
35 SM-4040855- 5P SCREW FA 3 1
T8 TIZ-TT708 TIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK FF e Fareray T
37 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Eb &bA7 3 1
38 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW v Fantyiy 1
39 131-23302 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING U FINRIRY N X 1
40 131-21306 ADJUSTING LINK #1° IFREP VS 1
Y| RE-0500000-KD E-RING & EF AT 5 I
42 131-21256 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASM. N ALY ThF-(43) 1
43 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR Wh PV 77 (1)
44 $8-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
45 131-21900 DEIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ISVEEVAY i 1
35 S3-BEBTII0-SF SCREW 17440 L=11 55y 174-20 L=11 T
47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASM, IPIFIIRIY 2T Y 1
48 131-70501 RUBBER RING odry 1
49 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING #h OFAPEILAT -p° R 1
50 132-18052 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASM, YeLvh) b £ 1
51 IS-UITICEC-SF SCREW [176%4-40 L=9.5 BYTE B 11764-20 L=9.5 I
52 131-21108 WASHER EV Ny VA5 v ils ol e 3 1
53 TA-0800504-RO PLYG D=8 L=4_5 pAYY D=8X4.5 1
54 132-00902 FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER A7 V7R 1
55 $5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 v73y 1/8-44 L=2.9 i
55 T3Z-TE10Z SLTDE BLOCK TIXFIE vhFa I
57 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW T oaR vEy 1
58 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK RUT LI PT AN i
59 SD-0720271-5P HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 ¥ v3y D=7.2 H=2.7 1
60 SM-4041055-8P SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 3 M4 L=10 4
51 WP-U4BU556- ST WASHER 4.6%7.5X0.5 T I 4. 6K7.550.5 T
62 WP - 0480856 - SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b7 d % 4,8%8.4X0,8 4
63 WP-0621016-8D WASHER 6,2XI3X} k¥ AT % 6,2X13X1 i
64 03  131-91608 MAIN FEED DOG JarsIn 1
65 *04  131-92000 MALN FEED DOG pEV ALY 1
1S 02 T3T-9Z40B WALN FEED DOG SaRTIR I
&7 03 131-92802 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG o vkl 1
68 04  131-93206 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG ITEIN 1
69 02 131-93602 DIFFERENTTAL FEED DOG IrETIN 1
70 01 131-9130% AUXILIARY FEED DOG w3k 1
T 0% 131-91408 AUXILTARY FEED TOG FVAET I I
NOTE {#:33) 0L....FOR MO-67045,M0-67148 MO-67048,M0-6714S i
02....FOR MO-8716S MO-671658
03....FOR MO-67048 MO-6704S8
04..,.FOR MO-67148 HO-6714S /8

FOR NO,1,50,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NO.1,508, & hDADEXIZIRYET,

-12 -



7.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

E—23 F—BfR




1 113-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD b ~nday 1
2 132-22609 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING A=A =3 IRIAAL 2
3 132-22708 LLOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING A= =3 FTMAAN 2
4 61 131-31057 UPPER LOOPER ARM A ASH. YIA-N 97" A% 1
5 131-31008 UPPER LOOFER ARM A GYA-A" -7 A (1)
[ SS-9T512T4-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=1T_8 a7 B 15/64-28 ()
7 02 131-31156 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASH, D7A-N -5 B3 1
8 13131107 UPPER LOOPER ARM B FIR-N -7 B (1)
9 $8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyhsE &b 15/64-28 )
10 01 400-15637 GUIDE SUPPORT ASM, G9A-N = {b 3 1
il 02 4T0-T6841 GUIDE SUPPORT B ASK LR LR 1
12 $5-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 7Ry 9/64-40 6=6 4
13 118-99307 LOWER LOOPER IEN-N ~ 1
14 01 118-88104 UPPER LOOPER rA-n 1
15 02 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER GIA-N - 1
18 PS-03300GZ-X1 SPRIRG PIN JX6 VAPV AP ¢ !
17 131-70600 RUBBER RING orr 1
i8 $8-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 [=3.5 (%75 2
19 131-32550 LOWER LCOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. b2 R Sl A 1
20 131-32501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM Jh-NC VY 0" 1
21 T3T1-25309 WASHER I N TR - {1)
22 §5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 ayprEt Ad 15/64-28 )
23 S¥-6061200-8P SCREW M6 L=12 Y33 M6 L=12 2
24 % 131~33053 GIL SHIELD PLATE ASM, J R M > M I 1
25 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE FIR-n LN TV () 1
76 S8 -7090850-3P SCREW 9/764-40 L-=8 vhE7FFT 9764-40 L=8 %
27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP YAN-N -Fuety 1
28 $8-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 1=4 L7y 1/8-44 L=4 1
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER A-hT =SVt wpnT - 1
30 SM-4040555-5P SCREW ¥4 L-6 I IV M4 L=6 2
31 123-40303 THREAD GUIDE, RIGRT DIR-R TV 3% 1
32 85-30%0610-87 SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 WX 9/64-40 L=6 1
33 122-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP,RIGHT YIR-N -FeT Y 1
34 §$§-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALTRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
35 123-40907 LOWER THREAD TAKXE-UP,LEFT h-n -Fe (bR 3) i
30 SS-TTI0840-3P SCREW T1/64-40 L=7.8 vAEFFY T1/64-40 L=T7.8 1
37 03 131-31206 UPPER LOQPER HGLDER PIN A DTN-N -4k v (A) 1
33 43 131-31305 UPPER LOOPER HOLJER PIN B WYA-AT -4 30T Y (B} 1
38 03 131-31404 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C YIR-N -5 FE vy (C) i
40 03 131-31503 UPPER LOCPER HOLDER PIN D OPA-A -4 36 ¥ (D) 1
41 03 I13T-J1602 UPPER LOCPER HOLDER PIN E 97h-N A Y{E) 1
42 §8-9090610-7P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 mhyE b 9/64-40 [=5.5 f
43 58-9090410-TP SCREW mrheE kb 1
44 131-31701 0IL WICK STOPPER BALL azy A v 1
45 4 131-31809 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE PYR-A B A BTY - 1
46 T3T-3T800 GAUGE FTXING PIN IR Y T
47 05 131-32006 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE PIN-N -3 D Ry - 1
48 123-4050) THREAD GUIDE, UPPER A=A - fhTVH(9E) 1
49 8$8-4090615-8¢ SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 At 3¥ 9/64-40 L=6 1
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE IER-n 4R TvH ]
51 $5-30906T0-3P SCREW 8/64-40 T=6 A3 5/64-40 =6 I
52 01 132-222013 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER YM-N - IV TS 1
53 02 132-22302 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER B Y- =4 b 73(B) 1
54 §5~7060610-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ThEFRY 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
55 400-16804 OIL SEAL RING V-4 1
5h 131-32709 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RIKG PZLE S A F Y 1
57 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK %y 0.04
58 CQ-2420000-60 GIL WICK ayy 0.04
59 04 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASK. A=n =¥ 223 TpH7-(23) 2
80 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR A= -3 JRIAN AT (1)
6l S5-8GG0610-TP SCREW 174-40 =€ P 1/74-40 T=6 [#3]
62 05 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. R=n -3 PRFAMEF~(23) 1
63 131-72304 THRUST COLLAR A-n -3 IRF AT - )
64 §8-8660610-TP SCRER  1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 1=6 2)
65 $5-6000620-TP SCREW [¥7 28 1
“6b 03 132-2T403 UPPER LOOFER GUIDE & gFA-n -3TTA 1
67 03 132-21502 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B YIA-N - OB 1
68 03 132-21601 UPPER LOCPER GUIDE C GPA-N =3 40 1
69 03 132-21700 UPPER LOGPER GUIDE A YAk-N =T TR 3
70 03 132-21809 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B e A ) 1
71 03 132-21508 UPPER LGOPER GUIDE C FER-n =T 50 1
72 400-11234 DUST SEALING FELT YIA-N = b TeAb 1

NOTE (i)

41....FOR MO-67045 MO-67165
02....FOR MO-67148
03....SELECTIVE PARTS
04....FOR MO-67045,0-67E4S8
05....FOR MO-GT16S

FOR NO_10,11,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
KO.10,1L%, Ty boADEIZLDET,

-14 —

M0-67048,M0-67168
K0-67148
ER B
MO-67048 HO-67148
¥0-67168



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORMO—6716S)
TEEN - BHRMO-6716SH)

33

REF. NO NOTE PART NG
1 131-29853 BRACKET Bl Vy Vs Akl ok v ES 1
2 SM-5051202-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=12 OrRr7EE AL M5X0.8 L=i2 (0
3 131-26909 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT =y 1
4 131-26008 FRONT-AND-REAR ARK ¥ VY YT hF 1
5 131-29952 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASN, =¥ ANh-n 95 I3 1
[ 131725 ARN A3 577 B 93]
7 131-29308 WASHER ¥ UF ATy - (n
8 88-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 p¥ard kb 15/64-28 (N
8 131-26354 SLIDE BLOCK PIN ASM, =P AT v v2R 1
10 400- 10805 OIL SEAL RING A4 1
T T21-20705 CHATN LOOFPER EaEY 7 17 ol T
12 131-25350 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASK, byt s PELIET S A 1
13 131-25801 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ¥ AN 907 n
14 SM-6051202-1P SCREW M5X0,8 =12 UyH27HE A 5X0.8 L=12 (1)
15 132-20009 CHAIN LOOPER ROD ¥ ahvogh 1
6 T3T-78103 BCSHING, FORNT I IR NIk T
17 131-27006 BUSHING, REAR 3 a0 Ietan 1
18 131-27105 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIV. LINK I3 alrhyanh vy 1
19 o1 131-26503 PIN , LONG A =¥ avhanh v v(farla 1
20 0} 131- 26602 PIN , LONG B =¥ agdyask ov v(fav)B i
21 [} T3T-26701 PIR , LORG T B YEV I IWICER Y T
22 01 131-26800 PIN , LONG B =¥ vy e v (£32)D 1
23 01 131-27204 PIN , SHORT A =¥ kTN o v (Fv)A 1
24 ol 131-27303 PIN , SHORT B =¥ aghvanh or v (5¥)B 1
25 01 131-27402 PIN , SHORT C =2 afhyash ok ¥ (ay)C !
76 1 TIT-T750T PIN, SHORT D BV CE I V3L ] T
27 i3} B2119-816-A00 BEARING A ¥ I OYR A TIVE A 1
28 13 B2119-816-B00 BTARING B =¥ I-37 ¥ A TIVY B 1
29 o1 B2119-816-C00 BEARING C =¥ a-hy W ATV C 1
30 01 B211%-816-D00 BEARING D =3 a-y B TR D 1
3T [1] BZTTY-BIE-EOD BEARINCE =¥ 3RV o3y A 7UYF E T
32 PS-0250062-KH SPRING PIN 2,5X6 ATy 2.5%6 1
33 5D-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7,24 N=§ v 1
34 121-21512 DRIVING BALL ARE BRACKET YRAN AR % ;
35 $8-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 3Ry 11/64-40 [=6.5 1
kL ST-AUB05Z0-1F SCREW [/75-44 L=6 FA T 1/78-44 =6 3
37 55-6090620-TP SCREW Ry 1
38 $5-6110710-TP SCREK 11/64-40 L= 6.5 Y3y 11/64-40 L=6.5 3
39 $8-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 hETRY 11/64-40 L=T 1

NOTE ()

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

FOR NQ.9,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NOSEX, vy hADEXIZLDET,

BRES



REF. NO NOTE _PART RO. PESCRIPTION kv A4 LGty
1 131-15001 PRESSER FOOT SEAFT ¥ 7 i
2 131-E5100 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT BUSHING A¥LY AR 1
3 13115258 THRUST ARK ASM, A¥Ly 225AVIF 43 ]
4 131-15208 THRUST ARM FILY PRIAMF (L
5 $5-6110710-FP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ¥73y L1/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
1 SSTATSI2T0-TF SCREW T5764- 18 =115 TFArE M 1576418 (1)
7 131-16801 LIFTING ARM A7 h5 1
S 13215407 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT BF ey Y 1
5 13i-15753 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE ASH RYLERTY YA -4 {03 1

10 131- 15803 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE ARLERTILA - 4 )]
TT T3 T15 VEX FIXCGHTT A= (93]
12 131-16009 PRESSER ARM STOPPER APIVF Abon” - [€))]
13 131-16108 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRIKG AFTCETY 0 2 (1)
14 $8-7116510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TALTEY 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
15 SB-0640241 - 5P HINGE SCRER D= §.35 H= 2.4 £ Y3y D=6.35 H=2.4 [€)]
6 PSU - IREE R VYT Y 3K [€))]
17 $5-6080340-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 £33y E/8-44 L=2.9 (1)
i8 13- 16207 PRESSER FOOT SPRING A9IN 3 1
19 131-17007 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SCREW ARy pN -y 1
20 131 -16306 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING AIETI YN -0 R 1
7T TIT- 16900 PRESSER LIFTTRG LEVER TFLTT VAT T
22 131-16405 PRESSER LIFTING HOOK RRITS" T2 1
23 [31-16504 LIFFING LEVER ARM SPRING FRITY 95N 3 1
24 131-16603 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING A7y Abont - 1
25 NN-G06005 -SC KUT M6 mrirdyh MG 1
I8 NS-BITOAZ0-5P — XOT 1175440 TFETIPE (176447 T
27 SM-6061200-87 SCREW H§ L= 12 £33y M6 L=12 1
28 $S-T110840-SP SCREW 11/04-40 L=7.8 WEFEY 11/64-40 L=T.8 2
29 §8-7011410-TP SCREF 11/64-40 L=14 ey 11/64-40 L=14 !
30 * SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 14 bAES MS L=d 1
31 3 A00-JABY7 PRESSER XOJUSTING SCHEW TILFaey Ty T
32 131-15654 PRESSER BAR ASH, 1R 0(23) k
33 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCRER WASHER Arfateriy ¥ H
3 131-1710% PRESSER REGULATOR NUT Hyrfastrtat 3
35 132-12709 PRESSER BAR COVER AP rhat - 1
kI 3710502 RIREER RING (L7 I
37 131-70402 RUBBER RING o 1
38 SN-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=4 }AFS HAXD.T L=d4 1
39 [32-12501 PRESSER BAR BUSHING AITE PAa 1
40 $5-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 8.5 b3y 3/15-28 L=9.5 1
AT 137-72808 ADTUSTING HiSE (AEEIRTE K T
42 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW v Farkry 1
43 132-129¢5 ADJUSTING BLOCK [SREDS s AT RN 1
a4 131-23302 ADIUSTING SPRING HOE Farkdy 1
45 §3-7150740-8P SCRER (5/64-28 L=7 ALY 15/64-28 L=T 2
15 Wr-UACU5EE 5T WASAER 4.GX7.5AC.5 ¥ 3 % 4.6X7.580.5 T
47 RE-0300000-KD E-RING 3 Ed 2hAY 3 1
48 $§-7161040-5P SCRER 1/4-24 L= 9.5 wReTRY 1/4-24 L=9.5 1

- 16 —



m
t
|
_
_
{
!
I
f
;
!
_
_
l
[
!
L

10.PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
e XMk (2)




] 122-53829 PURESSER FOOT ARM AHryF 1
2 131-16702 THREAD TRIMMER L3 1
3 $5-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 TALIEY 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 01 118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASHM. FFT 43 1
5 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AHTEYy (1)
[3 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥559° 9/64-40 L=6 8))
7 B1530-804-000  STOPPER FHT ApYn- - %))
8 WP-0250516-SD0  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L3 h 3 2.5X6X0.5 N
3 SS-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IXLTRY 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)

10 $5-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 v3:y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1

11 B1511-814-000  REAR PRESSER FOOT BERVE A (13

12 B1507-804-C00  PRESSER FOOT ¥z (0

13 $8-7080520-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 ThEIRYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 Y]

14 B1508-804~008  SPRING EHL MIYIN R (n

15 BE1509-804-C00  STITCH TONGUE YN (1)

16 S3-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32°56 L=3.5 TRy (1)

17 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD - A (1)

18 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE E1A0 MR N (N

19 02 118-76869 PRESSER FOOT ASM, I 3 1

20 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Hreyy (10

21 SS-6090670-TP°  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 3%y 9/64-40 L=6 1)

22 B1530-804-000  STOPPER FHL 290 - (1)

23 WP-0250516-8D  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 b5 % 2.5%6X0.5 (0

24 $5-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TAE3%y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1

25 $8-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k3% 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)

26 B15i1-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT BIHVE A (D)

27 B1507-814-00P  PRESSER FOOT A9z (1)

28 $8-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 8T 3Y 1/8-44 L=6 )

29 B1508-804-00B  SPRING AHT bUSIA % {1

30 B1509-814-00P  STITCH TONGUE APAN DR 4 (1)

31 SS-6060440-TPF  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 L33y (1)

32 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD y B AN (1

33 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE Tl M N (1)

34 400-30533 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE HHIEY 314 (1

35 03 121-53763 PRESSER FOOT ASM, yagtyryyr hav r-b vy 1

36 S5-6090670-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v535° 9/64-40 L=6 43)

37 121-64802 REAR PRESSER FOOT vyn A4x (1)

38 121-67805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT =4 VAL N % (D

39 BI513-816-000  NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 28 VAL eyy 3y #7h (1

40 121 -67409 HINGE PIN YR Ry ey (1)

41 121-62202 PRESSER FooOT 5" agtdr (1}

42 121-67607 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING AFLIF A % (D

43 121-67508 HINGE SCREW SHOVAL LYY Ry (L)

44 $5-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 v33y° 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)

45 B1514-816-000  SCREW FHTHF A F MIERY {1

46 121-67706 PRESSER FOOT RIAFL (n

47 131-78405 FINGER GUIDE vy - (1)

48 121-56807 PRESSER FOOT HINGE I 2hEYT Cuy (D

NOTE (7%3d) 01....FOR MO-6704S ¥0-67045
02....FOR MO-67148 MO-6714SF8
03....FOR MO-6716S MO-6716S 8

— 18 —



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
SBTE
MO-6704S 1




1 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE FIURvAbT Y4 1
2 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. {hFaryn Frya w(Th) 1
3 0l 131-38359 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. LRI Ry (%) 1
4 131-38656 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. {MFavyn 31 9(7%) 1
5 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED 1hFIIIN R(TH) (n
& 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW frFaIn’ x(%) (N
7 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE LMFavyn 2 (71) (B
8 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED LM FaryIII(Th) (1
g8 131-38409 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW IS EVIPAEIES! (1

10 131-38706 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE S EVSEAE S D) {n

11 131-38504 THREAD TENSION BAR {MFasE v D)

12 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {bFavyE Shz (0

13 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING A RT wYa {(n

14 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {MFaryn 35 7rhb (1)

15 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFadyd (2)

16 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER {M a3y A% (D

17 04 8S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bAXY 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

18 02 132-25107 TESEON DISK THREAD GUIDE FIVIFFLVTV 3

8 03 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FavryIs{h TV 4

20 04 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL. YRANFIUTE 9hYa 0 1

21 131-40009 THREAD TENSION POST YR FaTIE Y (0

22 131-39605 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE Faryy LTV (1)

23 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {MFIOIN 2 7Ab (1)

24 131-39803 THREAD TENSION NUT FRLpFIVTEYD (1

25 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING YRINFIOIA % {1)

26 220-21407 ROTATION STOPPER TMFIRTY SH{FVN A (1)

27 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK {MFavy¥ 5 {(2)

28 04 PS-0200052-KH  SPRING PIN 2.3%5 A7y ey 2.3K5 I3

29 02 S88-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64~40 L=7.0 YRy 11/64-40 1=7 1

30 $§-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FaT 33y 11/64-40 L=6 2

31 04 "131-28202 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE BASE IELNVHA{RT VIR 4 1

32 04 131-28301 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE A JRANIMITYIL A 1

33 04 131-28400 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE B IRLBHIAIT VI B 1

34 04 131-28509 LOWER THREAD CAM HOOK YRLNDAYA 1

35 04 131-28608 LOWER THREAD GUIDE YALNT v, 1

a6 04 131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING TRFYFIE A FAN F 1

37 *04 131-29259 LOOPER THREAD CAM ASM, IR{PR SR 4(43) 1

38 04 131-29457 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL. JALRARTIT Y 1

39 04 B2202-816-000  SHAFT JELNAAY 7 1

40 04 131-29101 LOWER THREAD CONBUIT GUIDE JACP Y IhYT YA 1

41 04 SS-5150510-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 }523% 15/64-28 L=5 1

42 04 S$D-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 Vi i

43 04 WZ-0640312-K0  WAVED WASHER FIH A 3 6.4X11X0.3 1

44 04 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 FaT ¥ M5 L=§ 1

45 04 §85-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 ARV 9/64-40 1=4 1

46 04 §5-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FARY 9/64-40 L=4 I

47 04 $8-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FATEY 9/64-40 L=4 1

48 04 §58-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FaT RV 9/64-40 L=4 1

49 04 8$8-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAEY 11/64-40 L=5 1

NOTE (7::i2) 01....FOR MO-67048{1 PC. 18 USED.) MO-67045/ (1 fEfEY)
FOR MO-67148,M0-69168 MO-67148 ,MO-6T16SH (2 fEW)
(2 PC. ARE USED,)
02_...FOR MO-67045 HO-67048
03....FOR MO-6714S,M0-87165 MO-67148,M0-67168 5
04....FOR MO-8T16S8 MO-6716SF

—-90 -



12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

T A AR




1 01 R4200-J6E-D00  THROAT PLATE Iy 27 1
2 02 R4305-J6E-E00  THROAT PLATE PYEE: 1
3 03 R4508-J6E-D00  THROAT PLATE ny{a i
4 $5-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 TSRy 11/64-40 L=§.5 2
5 131-51204 THROAT PLATE BASE B MLRE 4(B) 1
6 S5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v52x% 11/64-40 L=6 2
7 122-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT nY{&% 4 (B)HT 1
8 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW FA" Ry 2
g %04 132-32657 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASH. YAARN DY RSS2 1
10 03 132-32756 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. PEr AN SIS H
11 ¥ 131-49307 SPRING STOPPER FRAZNT FPATR (1)
12 # [31-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER PIHTR (1)
13 SS-T110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L=T (1)
14 * 131-48101 SPRING JARAZZFAR I I & (D
15 * 131-49406 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET JRAZDY P (1)
16 ¥ 131-48309 THROAT PLATE BASE A ISEEL T m
17 $5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v53y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
18 * 131-49109 RUBBER PLUG R AR AE IV AR (n
19 132-35304 RUBBER PLUG A R A4F vIvat AA (1
20 #04  131-49505 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD JEAZAFAN ¥ 7 (1)
21 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 OIRTE Kb 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
22 ® 131-49208 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE JAAZAFT 1
23 ¥ 131-48408 LEVER SHAFT A ALY -3 ) ()
24 #04 131-49703 ROTATING STOPPER FRAZAFAN T Ie9IN R ()
25 55-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 THEFEY 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)
26 03 131-49604 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YAXZASAN T (1)
27 #03  131-49802 ROTATING STOPPER FEAZZSAD 7 ITIM A (n
28 * 131-49901 HOLDER PIN VAL S B SV (2)
29 * 131-48903 RUBBER PLUG HINLR -F 9IvT 932 (1)
30 SS5-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 yAESRY 15/64-28 L=11 (1)
31 * 131-48556 LEVER ASM. R AWM UN - 23 (1)
32 * 131-48804 LEVER SPRING I ABIMUN -nt % (D
33 * 131-49901 HOLDER PIN AIRE3Ie Y (n
34 $S5-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 3y 15/64-28 L=14 2
35 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT A)ITFEL 1
36 SS-7I10840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 AT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
37 01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD ROy 1
38 02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD Ny 1
19 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER YL 1
40 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER Ny 1
4] 03 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDFR YL 1
42 03 S8S-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.6 ThEI3Y 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
43 03 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 ThEIFY 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
44 $8-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=b TAEFEY 9/64-40 L=6 1
45 131-50701 LOWER XNIFE AT 1
46 I31-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER INETVE 3
NOTE (3D 01....FOR MO-67048 MO-6704SH
02....FOR MO-6714S MO-67148
03....FOR MO-67168 MO-67168F

04....FOR MO-67045 M0-67143

-2

MO-67045,40-6714SH



13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
A AR

6

) 131-47558 FEED FORKED ARM ASM. YIARTANEST 73 1
2 131-47509 FEED FORKED ARM BYAXIETRYT (1
3 SH-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 OyITFEY” M6 L=14 {1
4 131-51302 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT ARYT I 1
5 131-50809 BUSHING, FRONT UYARY” FRIARN 1
6 : 131-51006 BUSHING, REAR YTAZT Ty AN I
7 01 131-47400 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT A EFRAHT(A) ]
8 01 S§8-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 b3Ey 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
g 02 131-47301 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT EFAZHX 1
10 02 S$5-6111610-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 Y33y 11/64-40 L=16 1
11 131-50800 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT YIRRY A T 7 ]
12 115-66809 OIL SEAL YYART 7 KNI R 1
13 03 131-22007 CRANK PIN A APVTIRAFTY 2 VA 1
14 03 131-22106 CRANK PIN B ATITEREI T VB 1
15 03 131-22205 CRANK PIN C APVTARR) TV I YC 1
16 03 131-22304 CRANK PIN D ARV TP VD 1
17 01 131-50503 PLAIN ENIFE LA 1
18 02 131-50602 PLAIN KNIFE EFAZ 1
19 55-9090823-TF BOLT 9/64-40 L=8 A% bb 1
20 WP-0370316-5D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 RI¥ b % 3.7X8X0.3 1
21 CS~-111101H-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. MEITEV S v RICES 1
22 CS-1111019-8H THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 Z3Ak9¥ D=31,11 W=10 1
23 55-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 ARy 1/4-40 L=3 {1

NOTE {##)

01....FOR MO-6704S,M0-67148

02....FOR MO-67168
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

MO-67045 , MO-67148H
MO-6T16SH
TR ot



FIMP AL IR TR A L)

&o

EF.N0 _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _______  DESCRIPTION _________ Lt _v__ A4 . Qry__
1 131-63456 SILICON TANK ASM, AJ{MYIIZ 1
2 131-63803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT NI{hTZAR 1
3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER N{PTCAERT 1
4 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG kALY 1
5 SM-4040855-5P SCREW FATEY 1
[ 01 131-62557 NEEDILE COOLER UNIT ASM. {(OVER) NIVIXII9F (- -) 73 ]
7 131-62565 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT COMPL. PR IR(E-P" -3y 9 (1)
8 131-62573 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) MLAFp IR (CE-n" )03 (1)
9 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT MV{Ep 3 (1

10 $$-7090610-3P SCRER 9/64-40 L=6 wMEFEy 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
11 131-62904 TANK. AL YRY ¢}
12 131-63001 TANK COVER IALVAYS TR (1
13 85-4091015-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FA XY 9/64-40 L=10 1
14 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 b 3.7KTX 1
15 02 131-63159 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM.{INTER) PR IIOE (4 vh-) 03 I
16 131-63167 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL. ( INTER) NIRRT ({YER-)59T 9 (1)
17 131-63175 NEEDLE COOLER ASM.(INTER) MV R R (fVvE-)03 (1)
18 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT ML 3y T4 (1
19 $§-7090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TIEIRY 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

20 131-62904 TANK ALYy (1)

71 131-63001 TANK COVER LAYV I T (1)

22 58-4091015-SpP SCREW 8/64-40 L=10 AT 33 9/64-40 L=10 1

23 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 b5 3.7X7X1 1

24 5§-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 THEFZS 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

NOTE (E:3t) 01....FOR MO-67045,M0-67148 MO-67048,0-6714SH
02....FOR MO-67168 MO-6T16SH

—94—



15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

ferh 2 E BIR

.
.
.
)
@
a -
} -
i
w

48

a7

&—a9




1 132-30305 WORM V-4 1
2 400-18044 QIL PUMP ASM Falagt v7 AMyya 9 1
3 123-15908 OIL PUNP Fagad v7 A (1)
4 133-43009 WORM WHEEL Y- -b (1
5 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 b3y M5 L=4 (2}
6 I19-18109 GEAR PUMP SHAFT LARGE B T A ki (1}
7 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR By (2}
8 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION FyToay e oty (2)
9 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥ Y vy a(yav) (1)
10 123-16006 PINION SPACER v SAYAA -f- (L
11 123-16105 CASING = (1)
12 400-16762 PUMP COVER Fyr oan- (D
13 8S-4112215-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 AT 3y 11/64-40 L=22 (2)
14 $5-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L35 9/64-40 L=7.5 (3)
15 50-1110401-MZ COBNECTING SCREW F2-T UYHYEY (n
T 400-16763 PUMP NET ¥y7r 7% (1)
17 132-29356 FLOAT ASM. VENVES 1
18 12129904 OIL GAUGE BAR WYy F (1
19 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT E Ny e (1)
20 121-29805 FLOAT g% (1)
21 SH-G061802-T7 SCREW M6 L=18 oyh77F% Ah Z
22 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 E7 3 3 6.5X11XI1 2
23 132-28655 LUBRICATION MECHANISM PIPE ASH EafIn {7 43 1
24 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE L= P 0.03
25 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER F-bUyy 7404 1
76 SQ-1150454-8D CONNECTING SCREW N AT IRy 3
27 131-43805 EXHAUST PORT SUPPORT M2y #9492 1
28 SH-4050855-SP SCREW Fa" 33 M5 L=8 1
29 131-43300 OIL GAUGE AN -3 1
30 131-44001 O1L GAUGE GASKET FAAY -3 B y%Y 1
31 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT LAY 1
32 N$-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 nyErIvh 11/64-40 1
13 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASM. TR0 A (93) 1
34 131-70808 RUBRER RING oYy 1
35 SM-4051601-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 A" 233 M5X0.8 L=16 1
36 SQ-1110451-K27 CONNECTING SCREW NAT LRy 2
37 5Q-1150451-MZ CORNECTING SCREW F1-7" LIy 1
38 131-42609 OIL TUBE HOLDER NAT M A 3
39 131-44100 OILING PIN VEST M AR 1
40 131-44209 OIL FELT AMEavakt yIAh 1
Y| TA-0400301-M0 PLUG D=4%4.5 L=3 FA%y D=4X4.5 L=3 1
42 SK-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 bARY i
43 131-43417 UPPER LOOPER OILING PIN YUA-NT —%adak v 1
44 13143508 OIL FELT BYR-A" ~Favak” YA 1
45 132-30107 UPPER LOOPER OILING PIN PLUG FTN-D" -Fafal Yhaty 1
48 58-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28L=9.5 ¥73¥ 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
47 131-43607 OIL FELT PRESSER FIR-N -Fxda7rhb At i
48 131-43706 01IL FELT YIR-A" -Faha7rhh 1
49 §5-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YAEFRY 3/32-56 L=3 1
50 $Q-1150441-SD CONNECTING SCREW N AT VIR 1
51 132-29208 WORM EXHAUST PORT GUIDE TA-ALTIIT FE AN 1
52 N§-6110310-3p NUT 11/64-40 oyhyFah 11/64-40 1
53 $Q-1110451-NZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT LYY 1
54 236-30007 TUBE $a-7" 0.17
55 132-28804 OIL FELT GUIDE NIIN 9" YRay17s b 4 1
56 310-18005 SCREW I ISF T 2
57 132-29109 OIL FELT B LIS VST AV E L SR AN 1
58 132-29406 OIL FELT A RSN BVYPE Y2l ITOARA 1
59 132-28903 OIL FELT PRESSER AUZh okt vadazohb it 2
60 310-18005 SCREW Aty ;
61 132-290600 FELT PRESSER SPACER EYEXTSFESAN S b TSR 2 1
62 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE B z-An AT 0.29
63 5Q-0000451 -MZ CONNECTING SCREW AT LR 1
64 SH-4060801-SE SCREW A FY 1

- 96 —



16.SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
£ FR7— 7 VB

1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE K-ZAE ¥ 1
2 131-60908 COCLING FAN CASE Yo Felr-X 1
3 131-61153 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TL-Ar a3 1
4 01 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RIIT T3P (AT BIIE 1
5 123-41805 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI-SUNKEN) AT Ja-p(AF av) (1
6 12341806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE RIFL J1-b [€)]
7 02  131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. EMT 322 {(43) 1
8 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIGT Ja-b 0 # ()
9 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER RIFE Fa-poL (n
10 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT ya-hYL (1
11 55-5090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 V5x%r 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
12 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 o¥hrish 9/64-40 (3)
13 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER ) 7 W 4
14 131-56500 DUST-PROOF RUBBER SPACER P L VO 4
15 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT ARk b 4
15 02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CRUTE F/9T ya- 1
17 02  §5-5110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 V523 11/64-40 L=7 2
18 02  SK-2351600-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 TSRIEY 3
19 111-55108 DRAWER vy 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT Ry M 2
2] 115759400 TAELE (SEMI-SUNKEN) 77 & (F7¥ ah) 1
22 D8204-555-D00 PRAWER STOPPER vER IARIA - 1
23 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 5 ond 4
24 01 SK-2351600-8C WOCD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 INFENEY 3
25 $K-3311500-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 TAEFFY D=3.1 L=15 6
26 SK-3513200-5C WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 IAEFEF D=5 [=32 ]
27 $3-6080630-TP SCREW §/64-40 L=6 Ry 9/64-40 6=6 5
28 WP-1002036-5E WASHER 10X21X2 v % 4
29 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 MEF R LOXL8KZ,5 4

NOTE (#dd)

01....EXCEPT JE
02....FOR JE

JEGRR <
JEA



AN TS IVRRNIR

-
o |

1
1
————————————————————————————————————————————————————— t - e w e

1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE -RxE 1

2z 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE ¥-7--2 1

3 a2 §5-5110710-8¢ SCREW 11/64-40 LT FPARY 11/64-40 L=T 2
4 02 SK-2351600-8C WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=i6 eI 3

5 01 131-55858 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RIPR b (W ¥FVII3 1

6 131-56203 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE AITX 22 M{X 7F7) 93]

7 131-56302 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIFR 2230 F (1)

3 131-55908 CHUTE INLET LEVER Ja-prEEA - {1}

9 131-56008 CHUTE INLET SPRING Y- AR (1)
10 131-56104 CHUTE INLET RUBBER V2-bFT A (1)
11 55-6030427]- 5P SCREN §/64-407L= 4.0 t7%r 3764-40 L= [¢#)]
12 ST-6030821-04 SCREW D=3-24 L=8 B9 vy D=3-24 1.=8 (2)
13 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 A9e" 3y D=3-24 =8 [149]
14 WP-(370316-3D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 7 4% 3.7X8X0.3 n
15 119-59558 TABLE ASK. F-7 A (X vFy) 73 1
16 CI3T-554d3 TUST-PRUCF RUBBER ESEEEERS 4
17 131-55106 HOLDING PLATE ROLT C Br48& KR (C) 2
18 131-55205 HOLDING PLATE BOLT D Sr{RE AN (D) 2
19 0z 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASK, AIPA pa-pP3) 1
20 131-55641 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RAIIR 2-bi F {1)
21 ~[31-55700 TLOTH WASTE CRUTE, UFFER LV TR 7 [€9]
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT 7z- T (4]
23 58-5090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F7AFY 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
24 N5-6080310-5P NUT 9/64-48 Wz 9/64-40 (3)
25 02 123-41806 - CLOTH WASTE CHUTE RI9X 7a-b 1
2b —131-6T153 FRAKE SUFPORT PLATE ASK. LA {RF T
27 131-55304 FRAXE HOLDING PLATE COUPLING Th- A% 7 i
28 SM-3082513-CF SCREW M8 L=25 arRrTIE bh M8 1=25 4
29 NM-6080600-SK NUT M8 urprirs M8 12z 4
30 WP -0850002-5C WASHER 8.5X18X1.5 L7443 8.5X18X1.6 4
31 SE-35T3200-5C WOOD SCREW D=5, T E=3% RREFEF D=5.T1=32 E
32 111-55103 DRAWER |34 1
33 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT R Y Hx 2
34 08204-555-D00 DRARER STOPPER R YAVAN - 1
35 SX-3311500-8C WeOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 TAEZYY D=3.1 L=15 6
- - WASHER "TOXIBK2.5 RDE RSN 4

37 §5-6090630-TF SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 L34y 8/64-40 L=6 5
33 ol 58-5110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 PFAEY 11/64-40 L=T 2
39 WP -1002036-8E WASHER 10X21X2 |57 2 2 12
40 N5-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 mkstsh 12

NOTE (¥E3) 01....EXCEPT JE JELRE <
¢2....FCR JE JER

— 98 —



18. STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)

FERALR (Z - T)




1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION TSy rya ¥ 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION NES Lyl (1)
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL N\ ! (N
¢ GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT INE A 1N @)
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 731% FakIn v (1)
6 111-559001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET LT (2)
7 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7 Y2 (2)
8 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE 3 5] (1
9 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 YAy M8 131 (2)
10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 9 RoxnvhsE Lb 2)
Il WP-0871602-SE- WASAER 8.7X18X1.8 t5F & % §.7X18X1.6 (2)
12 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ 9 2yxnyho ke bh (2)
13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) 2093 S (3¥24-9%) 1
14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION TEYrryT Y (1)
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INE (1)
16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT AR wyb (1)
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TR Farkyn v (D
18 111-53001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TR Y oF (2)
I9 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING YEEE B Al bk ()
20 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NS Nl (1)
21 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 nyA7IYL M8 132 (23
22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ RYXDIAYE A (2)
23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.4 3% 7 % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ o Iy ArE Ah (2)
25 B7114-012-0A0  MOTOR CONNEGCTING ROD ASM. Lyyyk - 9% 7 I3 1
76 11151065 7 LEG JUNCTION (B) Z %7 71 (B) 1
27 B8151-771-0A0  PEDAL ASM. Z¥yra- AL I3 1
28 S¥-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oyhsEk b M8 L=20 (2)
29 WS-0861410-XR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AR} 8.6X15X1 .4 (2)
30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 k54 bk 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
31 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YEXE A (2)
32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M3 oyhyFIh M8 (2)
33 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 734 7 ¥ya (2)
34 SH-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 mYATE Ak M6 L=12 (2)
35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 MR A R 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 v3¥ 3 6.7K13X1 ()
37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE Ti4% $3vky 14 (1)
38 112-46501 PEDAL INE ! (1)
39 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT IR 52 n
40 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE- 5 (1

—30 -



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO —67045,MO~6714S)




1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. APEFYIF(H2) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASH. LM EFIF (73) (2
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 12705 (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {bATE YYARFY {4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROB RUBBER CAP LhRFE 9520 3" A (1
6 22030408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER Y32 IUES) {n
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT IV a78 99% 7 (D
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE {R3FA TV {1
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE LDEFANTUR (328 1 (n
10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM {PEFNT Y957 (1
11 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE ANEFNIYFAOF A 4 1)
12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER LhEFE 9(7F) (D
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AFe%70h A (4)
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN LhIX00E 9 (4)
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ARIROIE I3y (4)
16 229730804 SPOOL REST FNEIZE R (4)
17 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 vy M6 L=15 (4)
18 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fam 233 M5 L=14 (2)
19 NN-6050001-SE  NUT M5 pyhrFeh M5 {(2)
20 SH-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FATIFY" M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
Z1 NH-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 ¥Ry FIN M4X0.7 253 {23
22 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW ¥4 L=12 FA°3FY M4 L=12 (1)
23 SH-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT 13y M4X0.7 L=20 (1)
24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 BYHIFY MAXK0.7T 292 (2)
25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (&5 00 (2)
26 WS-1643203-KR ~ SPRING WASHER NI FF 16.4X26.6%3.2 (1)
27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyHoFYh M16X1.5 192 (1)
28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 BYHIFY M5 (4)
29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEF Y R 5.1X9.2X1.3 {4

- 32 -



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO—-67048S, MO 67148 SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
ST S B BRMO-67043,MO—6714 FFAlE X5




1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {MFYIF(I3) 1
2 131-68851] THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG {b5057 (Fa¥)ys (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B 12795 #4218 (1
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG {MaFuE Fay (2)
5 2298-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AbATE UAHI (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AMrE vE T A (1)
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {haFE v () (1)
] 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT P55 OY% 7 (1
g 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE {MRFIN TV (1)
10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER AMAFANTYFS ()& 4 (1)
11 T31-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM {MFINT D7 (1)
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {MEFAVTVIAIF & 4 (n
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER M5k 9 (34) (1)
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAJNER APIETLR A (4
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN Theeork & (4)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION RIS ST IV EY] {4)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST S EvEa Al (4)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A AhAF 07 A (1
19 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 vI33y M6 L=15 {(4)
20 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 I IRy M5 L=14 2)
21 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 gyhyrFyh M5 (2)
22 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT 2Ry M4X0.7 L=10 {2)
23 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyhrFY M4X0.7 232 (2)
24 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIRY M4 L=12 (1)
25 SM-4042001-8C  SCREW M4 X 20 Fa 23y M4X0.7 L=20 (1)
26 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyhF MaX0.7 292 6
27 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 b5 & (2)
28 WS-1643202-KER  SPRING WASHER AR R 16.4%26.6X3.2 0 (1)
29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 ouyrEyh MI6X1.5 13z (1
30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ushrFeh M5 (4)
31 WS-0510002-KEN SPRING WASHER NAPH R 5.1X9.2X1.3 ey
32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAEPEY D=3.8 L=20 (2)
33 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FaT 2%y M6 L=12 (2)
34 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 uyArFYh M6 132 (2)

—34 -



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO ~-6716S)
FIr R EHEMO-6T16SA)

\

(@




1 131-67655 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {MEFIF(23) 1
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. 125957 (F3) (n
3 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 12797 (F30) 73 (1)
4 229-30507 THREAD STANDING ARM LM AF9F (1
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IR aFE 97AFr (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP s Tk 14 nm
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 13475 7 (Y1) (D
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT IEFE Y% F (1)
g 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE AMRFADTFA (1)
10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMEFLRTYH (338 4 {1)
It 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE AR¥ 1T TV HE9F (D
i2 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMF R YIIF & o (1)
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER Iha5E (%) (1
i4 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IS E YNNG (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN {hyEork y (5)
16 929-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1M X90Y F793ay (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST {hI¥0rY 5 (5)
18 S¥-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v5133 M6 L=15 (4)
19 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Fa" 2%y M5 L=14 (2)
20 N¥-6050001-SE  NUT M5 mYIIEY: M5 (2)
21 SH-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA 43y N4X0.7 1=10 2)
22 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oYAs4Ih M4X0.7 232 (2)
23 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 2%y M4 L=12 (1)
24 SH-4042001-5C  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT IEY" M4X0.7 L=20 (1)
25 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyHyIYh M4X0.7 232 (2)
26 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30%2.6 L h F 3}
27 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AR AR 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
28 NM-6160511-8E  NUT M16XI.5 nyErFIh M16X1.5 192 (n
29 NK-6050001-SE  NUT M5 hrIYh M5 (5)
30 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR A R 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)
31 131-68307 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LORG 1257957 (Fa7) ()

—-36 —



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6716S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
HILHEHEBIHRMO 67168 R RECERAR)

Oy
>»
@

|
I
I
|
|
I
I
I
I
j
|
I
I
|
I
J
|
|
I
I
I
!
I
|
[
|
I
I
| h o
!
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
|
I
!
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
|
i
I
I
I
|
i



1 131-67853 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {MAFYSF(43) I
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG Ih4505 (Fan)rs (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B {24795 #41B (1)
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG LM77 Fav (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1 DR5E YyANFr (8)
6 729-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBRER CAP fMFE ok 1 A (1)
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER fhE7E U (91) {1
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT RS 7 Wit s (0
9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE FPAFABTYH (1)
10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMFINT Y (35 4 {1
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {MFINT Y07 (1
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE LYEF b T 0T B 4 (1)
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER LhazE 9 (%) (1
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AMTEILD A (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN i W {5)
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {NEDTY Fr9yay (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST {hexory 5 (5)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A {H3795" $HIA (D
19 131-68950 THREAD STANDING ARM A ASM. IMFF AP (1)
20 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 EFI3Y M6 L=15 (8)
21 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FATIFY M5 L=14 12)
22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhor3oe M5 (2)
23 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Far 23y M4%0.7 L=10 (2}
24 N¥-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 ayAr+I MAX0.7 23z (2)
25 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 AT 3T M4 L=]12 (1)
26 SH-4042001-SC° SCREW M4 X 20 FAT23Y M4X0.7 L=20 (1
27 NM¥-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nyHrFd M4X0.7 231 (2)
28 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (&% a0 2 5 (2)
29 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR DR 16.4X26.6X3.2 (D)
30 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyyrFyh M16X1.5 13z (N
31 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ashr ek M5 (5)
32 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEP A2 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)
33 $K-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAERY D=3.8 L=20 (2)
34 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FATIFY M6 L=12 (2)
35 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oyassh M6 132 (2)
36 131-68901 THREAD STANDING ARM A {797 A (D

—38 ~



23.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

FeRIE SR B £R




1 01 §5-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 MRy 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
2 02  85-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.2 PARY 1/8-44 1=3.2 2
3 B9112-804-000 SPANNER N MARY AN T 1
4 05 121-20713 CHAIN LOOFER =y Ay b - 1
5 115-44707 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM Th-N Iy Y5 1
I O1  118-98i03 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE AFLFy” 948 1
7 121-23709 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM JHR-N" 5T BF 1
3 03 B2519-804-000 UPPER LOOPER gYR-1 1
g 04 B2519-814-000 UPPER LOOPER BYh-n 1
10 B2521-804-000 LOWER LOOPER g -n 1
11 01  §5-4080620-7P SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 FAT 3y 1/8-441=6 1
12 $8-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 k735 1/8-44 L=4 1
13 118-47605 LOWER KNIFE FINY FHAR 1
14 119-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE ¥73vy TAAR 1
i5 119-92005 LOWER KNIFE JRAZ 1
16 119-656753 PLUAL ASH. INF R EEY] i
17 SM-8061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 uYH7E Ah M6 L=12 (2)
18 119-65704 PEDAL AT 'e))
19 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR INE @S5 psia (2)
20 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 Wy b v ZX6 1
Z1 05 121-05458 CLOTH PLATE ASN. FIT LTI I
22 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASM. EIE R £ (n
23 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING RIE A AyIYT Yy n
24 WZ-0420350-XP DISC SPRING 57 3 (1)
25 £5-0400671-5D TERUST HOLDER ZFApIF (1)
26 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW FRFY ¢}
27 05 119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER 2R 4N - 1
28 01 B1539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE 9T 27444 1
29 0l  S$-6060410-TP SCRER 3/32-56 L= 3.5 L35y 3/32-56 1=3.5 1
30 04 121-52468 PRESSER FOOT. , {FINGER GUARD). Aprpya v b - ) 1
31 Ti8-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE FEEAVEN (0
32 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £33y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
33 B1530-804-000 STOPPER BT ZRIN - (n
34 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 b7¥ 4" 3 2.5X6X0.5 n
35 $5~7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 MRy 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
i5 55-6060210-3P SCREW 5/32-56 L= 1.9 t737 3/32-56 L=1.9 (@)]
37 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT HFHVR A (1
38 B1507-814-009 PRESSER FOOT A% (12
3% §5-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 AT 1/8-44 L=4.9 (D
40 B1508-804-00B SPRING AT BIYIAT R (1)
41 121-60008 STFTCH TCNGUE {F I VE 4 {0
42 $5-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 e33y (1)
43 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD -4 R (D
44 131-78306 FINGER GUARD CTak e S (1)
45 01 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YYARRFL I
46 01 118-45307 UFPER KNIFE TIAA 1
47 01 $5-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 oyhykt Bh 11/64-40 L=16 1
48 05 118-45500 PPER KNIFE SUPPORT YIAZFL 1
49 05 118-45906 UPPER KNIFE BYAZ 1
50 05 S§5-9112310-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 uIhTE Ah 11/64-40 L=23 1
5§ 05 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE VIATAFL 1
52 115-65702 WASHER BPAZEIL $ b F 1
53 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER YTATHN - 1
54 $8-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 At 3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
55 $5-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 a2y 3/32-56 L=2_5 1
56 400-25294 SYNCHRGNIZER STOPPER ASH. yuraF¥ —xrY N A73(5Y-1) 1
57 400-11755 SYNCHRONIZER TURN STOPPER ASM Yo ¥ PP 423 1
58 400-11757 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER BASE $yauF4E 37O AN IIYLA (1
59 400-22255 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER FaOFLE ~Aban - (D
60 8S-5120810-SP SCREW NAYR Ay (n
81 $8§-9154540-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 IRk b 15/64-28 L=45 8]
62 400-11758 SYNCHRONIZER BASE COLLAR Fyrap Iy o k- e))
63 400-36778 V_BELT SLIDER NS AN G 1
64 04 400-30533 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE AIIFY 212 1
NOTE (i 3) 01....FOR MO-87048 KO-67045 4

02....FOR MO-6714S5 MO-6716S
03....FOR MO-67043 ,M0-67165
04....FOR MO-67143
05..._.FOR X0-67168

— 40 —

M0O-6714S5 ,MO-6T168
M0-67043,M0-67165 4
KO-67143

MO-6T71655



24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
P TAEILIEEA

1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. 7Y Iyt wh (43) I
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER A ALYF(TXT) (1)
3 131-80205 PIN SPANNER J2RIVIF L VAN F (0
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7Y Feynt ¥y (1)
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE M 54 - (F1Y) (n
6 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) ISET IS CEDD) M
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) an }(5X6) (1
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK Sk aurr (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN 7% (1)
10 122-88403 TWEEZERS b vhyh (1)
11 137760601 FUNNEL ¥ 3T ]
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b S -(4 1) 1
13 % 400-48535 HEAD COVER M7 I - 1
14 MDC-27081104 NEEDLE DCX27 #11-4EA. ») DCX27 #11-4 1
15 MML-018900CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE DIL 18 1
16 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER B-bUyy TN I



ZRTERY A D

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No,

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEMEMG, $8%Rev. No . MEZBB (SN,

BROERUAZVEENGAL, BRENLAETD, JELTETT,
29355401

No.1329-[04 - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEN¥a/D:0bsoleted partsHBBE/E:Erratumi

( Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No, h
* No. | £ INo. w & * MNo. | B No. g
D| 03 2 281121-03305 Al 04 2] 28(131-01704
Al D4 41 44 | CM-6001001-01
A| 04 4| 45|400-37392
A 04 4| 46:400-40065
D 03 B 63|1122-5690% Al 04 8( 683/131-75203
D] 03 12 65(119-49807 A| 04 12) 65|131-92000
D} 03 14 241121-23659 Al D4 14| 24(131-33053
D 03 16| 30)|885-8110520-TFP Al 04 16| 30!SM-8050412-T¢P
D| 03 16 371(132-12600 Al 04 16| 31(400-34897
D| 03 20 371131-28905 A 04 20| 37([131-29259
Dy 03 20 41[131-29200
D) 03 22 9(123-47167 Al 04 22 91132-32657
D} 03 221 10]123-47266 A 04 221 10;132-32756
D! 03 22 11(121-33211 Al 04 22| 11)1131-49307
D| 03 22 12, 118-06304 At 04 22 12[(131-02702
D03 221 14[118-46607 Al 04 221 141131-48101
D] 03 22 15|121-32619 Al 04 22 15(131-49406
D| 03 221 16)121-02208 A 04 22 16;131-48309
D 03 22 18]121-03701 A 04 22 18]131-49108
D| 03 22) 20¢;121-32700 At 04 22| 20(131-49505
D} 03 22| 221121-33104 A 04 221 221131-49208
D| 03 22| 23|121-02810 Al 04 22) 23(131-48408
bl o3 22 241121-32908 A G4 22| 24]131-49703
D 03 22] 26)121-32809 A 04 22| 26[131-49604
D| 03 22 271121-33005 A 04 22| 27(131-49802
D| 03 22 28|118-46805 A D4 22 281131-49901
D| 03 221 291121-03107 Al 04 22| 29(131-48903
D03 22| 31[121-02950 A 04 22 811/131-485586
D] 03 22] 32|118-02006 A| 04 22| 32[131-48804
Dl o3 22] 33,118-468085 A 04 22| 33(131-49901
D) 03 41 13)1229-33303 A 04 41 13|400-48535
\ _/

— 49 ~



NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS £l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5 H N pkid "H__¥No ik igid "N

BP-3000001-0R 26 24 | MML-018900CA 41 15 SM-1040801-5C 4 13 SQ-1150451-MZ2 26 37
BP-3000001-0R 26 62 SM-4030455-8P 12 16 5Q-1150454-SD 26 26
B1211-804-000 6 16 | NM-6040002-SE 32 21 SM-4040655-5P 2 1 $5-1060610-8P 12 20
B1211-804-000 6 18 | NM-6040002-SE 32 24 SM-4040655-8F 14 30 $3-2080520-SL 2 4
B12}2-704-000 6 17 NM-6040002-SE 34 23 SM-4040855-SP 2 9 §5-2110910-SL 22 4
Bi215-804-000 6 21 NM-6040002-SE 34 26 SM-4040855-5p 2 43 $§8-3080610-3P 2 6
B1507-804-C00 18 12 | NM-6040002-SE 36 22 SM-4040855-5P 4 3 §8-3090610-8P 14 32
B1507-814-00P 18 27 NM-8040002-SE 36 25 SH-4040855-SP 4 14 §5-3090610-5F 14 51
B1507-814-00P 40 38 | NM-G6040002-SE 38 24 SM-4040855-5P 6 26 $5-4060310-5P 40 54
B1508-804-00B 18 14 | NM-6040002-SE 38 27 SM-4040855-3P g8 32 §5-4060310-SP 40 55
B1508-804-00B 18 29 | NM-6050001-SE 32 19 SH-4040855-SP 8§ 41 §8-4080620-TP 12 2
B1508-804-068 40 40 | NM-6050001-SE 32 28 SH-4040855-SP 12 15 SS-4080620-TFP 15 36
B1508-804-C00 18 15 } NM-G050001-SE 34 21 5M-4040855-5P 12 35 $8-4080620-TP 18 28
B1509-814-00P 18 30 | NM-6050001-8E 34 30 SM-4040855- 8P 24 5 55-4080620-TP 40 11
B1610-814-000 18 17 NM-6050001-SE 36 20 SK-4041001-5C 32 20 85-4090415-SP 20 456
B1510-814-000 18 32 | NM-6050001-SE 36 29 SH-4041001-SC 34 22 §8-4090415-SP 20 46
B1510-814-000 40 43 | NM-6050001-SE 38 22 SM-4041001~5C 36 21 S8-4090415-5p 20 47
B1511-814-000 18 11 NM-6050001-SE 38 31 SM-4041001-8C 38 23 55-4080415-SP 20 48
B1511-814-000 18 26 | NM-6060001-SE 34 34 SH-4041055-8P 2 W 85-4080515-8F 12 27
B1511-814-000 40 37 | NM-6060001-SE 38 35 SM-4041055-SP 12 60 S8-4090615-3P 14 49
B1513-816-000 18 39 | NM-6060003-SC 16 25 SM-4041201-8C 32 22 §5-4091015-SP 2 14
B1514-816-000 18 45 | NM-6080001-SE 30 8§ SM-4041201-3C 34 24 $8-4091015-8FP 24 13
B1530-804-000 18 7 | NM-6080001-SE 30 21 SM-4041201-3C 36 23 S58-4091015-SP 24 22
B1530-804-000 18 22 | NM-6080600-SM 28 29 SH-4041201-8C 38 25 §5-4110515-8P 8 33
B1530-804-000 40 33 | NM-6080721-SE 30 32 SM-4041455-5N 10 27 858-4110515-5F 20 48
B1539-804-000 40 28 | NM-6160511-SE 32 27 SM-4042001-8C 32 23 §5-4110615-5P 20 30
B1620-804-000 10 43 | NM-6160511-SE 34 29 SH-4042001-8C 34 25 S55-4112215-5p 26 13
B2119-816-A00 15 ZT7 | NM-6160511-SE 36 28 SH-4042001-5C 36 24 $58-4120615-8P 2 12
B2119-816-B00 15 28 | NM-6160511-SE 38 30 SM-4042001-8C 38 26 58-4151216-8P 4 18
B2119-816-C00 15 29 | NS-6090310-SN 2 5 SM-4050855-8P 6 7 5$8-5080212-1P 6 3
B2119-816-D00 15 30 | NS-6090310-3P 27 12 SH-4050855-8P 20 44 $8-5090610-SP 27 11
B2119-816-E00 15 31 NS-6090310-5F 28 24 SM-4050855-8P 26 28 S$-5090610-SPp 28 23
B2202-816-000 20 39 | NS-6110310-8P 26 32 SH-4051055-SP 22 8 S3-5110710-8P 4 31
B2519-804-000 40 8 | NS-6110310-SP 26 52 SM-4051255-8P 4 7 $8-5110710-8p 27 17
B2519-814-000 40 9 | NS-6110420-5p 2 46 SM-4051255-8P 1225 85-5110710-3p 28 3
B2521-804-000 40 10 | NS-6110420-SP 16 26 SM-4051405-8E 32 18 S8-5110710-SP 28 38
B3534-352-000 26 7 | NS-6240630-SE 27 123 SK-4051405-SE 4 20 S$8-5120810-8P 40 60
B7114-012-0A0 30 25 | NS-6240630-SE 28 40 SM-4051405-SE 3 19 $3-5150510-SP 20 41
B8151-771-0A0 30 27 NS-6620320-8P 10 40 SM-4051405-SE 38 21 S5-6060210-SP 18 10
B8152-771-000 30 39 | NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SH-4051601-8C 26 35 §§-6060210-SP 18 25
B8153-771-000 30 8 SH-4060801-S8E 26 64 85-6060210-SP 40 36
B8153-771-000 30 20 | PS-0200052-KH 20 28 SK-4061201-SE 34 33 5§-6060340-3P 18 44
B8153-771-000 30 40 | PS-0200062-KH 40 20 SH-4061201-SE 38 34 $3-6060410-TP 40 29
B3112-804-000 40 3 | PS-0250062-K0 15 32 SM-6040600-5P 12 22 S§-6060440-TP 14 18
PS-0300062-KH 14 16 SH-6051202-TP 10 34 55-6060440-TP 18 16

CM-3002000-A1 4 17 | PS-0300142-KH 16 16 SM-6051202-TP 15 2 SS-6060440-TP 18 31
CM-3002000-01 2 40 SM-6051202-TP 15 14 $8-6060440-TF 40 42
CM-3002001-B1 4 36 | RE-0300000-K0 12 37 SM-6061200-5P 14 23 53-6080320-8P 10 15
CH-6001001-01 4 44 | RE-0300000-KO 16 47 SM-6061200-SP 16 27 55-6080340-5p 12 55
£Q-2000000-00 8 44 | RE-0500000-K0 12 41 SM-6061202-TP 6 33 55-6080340-Sp 16 17
CQ-2000000-00 14 57 | R4200-J6E-POO 22 ] SM-6061202-TP 6 37 38-6080410-3p 14 28
€Q-2020000-00 8§ 58 | R4305-J6E-EO0 22 2 SM-6061402-TP 8§ 3 $5-6080410-SP 40 12
£Q-2020000-00 14 58 | R4508-J6E-DOO 22 3 SH-6061402-TP 8§ 8 S§-6080720-5P 8 23
CQ-2520000-00 8 60 SM-6061402-TP 10 6 $5-6081210-TP 6 42
CS-0400671-SD 40 25 | SB-1100003-00 6 22 SH-6061402-TP 23 3 55-6090420-SP 28 11
¢s-111101H-8H 23 21 SD-0280401-SL 8§ 6l SM-6061610-SC 32 17 58-6090620-TP 12 8
CS-1111019-8F 23 22 | SD-0600341-TF 20 42 SK-6061610-5C 34 18 SS-6090620-TP 14 65
SD-0640241-SP 16 15 SM-6061610-5C 36 13 S8-6090620-TP 15 37

D8113-555-800 30 7 | SD-0720271-8P 12 59 SM-6061610-3C 38 20 S§-6090630-TP 14 12
D8I13-655-B00 30 19 | SD-0720803-TH 15 33 SM-6061802-TP 26 21 $5-6090630-TP 27 27
D8113-555-B0O0 30 33 | SK-2351600-8C 27 18 SM-8040302-TP 2 39 S8-6090630-TF 28 37
D8204-555-D00 27 22 | SK-2351600-3C 27 24 SH-8040302-TP 40 26 SS5-6090670-TP 8 37
D8204-555-D00 28 34 | SK-2351600-SC 28 4 SM-8040402-TP 16 38 5S-6090670-TF 18 6
SK-3311500-8C 27 25 SM-8050412-TP 16 30 85-6090670-TF 18 21

EA-8500B01-00 8 18 | SK-3311500-3C 28 35 SK-8050412-TP 26 5 58-6090670-TP 18 36
SK-3382001-SE 34 32 SH-8050502-TP 26 42 S8-6090670-TF 40 32

GPF-06060000 30 3 | SK-3382001-SE 38 33 SM-9061203-SE 30 34 58-6090810-SP 26 14
GPF-06060000 30 15 | SK-3412001-SE 4 40 SH-9061203-SE 40 17 SS-6110610-TP 22 6
GPF-06070000 30 4 | SK-3513200-8C 27 26 SM-9082023-SE 30 28 Ss-6110610-TP 22 17
GPF-06070000 30 16 | SK-3513200-8C 28 31 SM-9082513-CF 28 28 $§-6110710-TF 15 35
GPF-06080000 30 5 1 SL-9061291-8E 30 I2 S@-0000451-MZ 26 63 Ss-6110710-TP 15 38
GPF-06080000 30 17 | SL-906129]1-SE 30 24 SQ-1110401-M2 26 15 S§-6110710-TP 16 5
SL-9082081-SE 30 10 §5Q-1110451-MZ 26 3] 8$8-6111040-8P 23 8

MDC-270B1100 8 53 | SL-9082091-SE 30 22 5Q-111045]1-MZ 26 36 S§-6111440-8P 2 47
MDC-270B1100 8 66 | SM-1040801-5C 2 10 SQ-1110451-M2 26 53 8§8-6111610-Sp 23 10
MDC-270B1104 41 14 | SM-1040801-5C 4 4 SQ-1150441-8p 26 50 85-6121020-SP 16 40




L4 Ry raul, NLr LAY ALY ok  RLe anl AL RLE Aanl N ol el
tE g " NO S " i H NO Enf A NO
88-6121020-SP 26 48 58-9151210-TP 14 6 115-01301 40 23 123-16105 26 11
$8-6121220-TP 10 3 55-9151210-TP 14 9 115-44707 40 5 123-17004 26 9
88-6151440-5P 22 34 88-9151210-TP 14 22 115-65504 40 51 123-40303 14 31
58-6661110-5p 12 46 85-9151210-TP 15 8 115-65702 40 52 123-40402 14 33
35-7060310-3P 12 12 §8-9151210-TP 16 6 115-66809 23 12 123-40501 14 48
$8-7060310-Sp 26 49 58-8154540-5P 40 61 115-98000 40 45 123-40600 i4 25
§8-7060510-5P 18 3 §8-9681610-TP 6 12 118-40303 26 8 123-40709 14 27
838-7060510-SP 22 43 ST-6030821-0A 28 12 118-45500 40 48 123-40808 14 50
§8-7060610-5p 14 54 ST-6030821-04 28 13 118-45807 40 46 123-40907 14 35
88-7060610-SP 18 9 118-45906 40 49 123-41806 27 6
S8-7060610-5P 18 24 TA-0400301-M0 26 4] 118-47605 40 13 123-41806 27 16
§8-7060610-8P 40 35 TA-0800504-R0 12 53 118-48405 40 53 123-41306 28 25
$S-7080520-SP 18 13 TA-0950806-R0 24 4 118-72009 18 5 123-41905 27 5
S58-7080520-SP 40 39 TA-1030402-R0 10 Ki 118-72009 15 20 123-41954 27 4
88-7090510-8P 22 42 TA-1871602-R0 4 41 118-72009 40 31 123-42101 2 11
S58-7090530-SP 2 20 TA-2050416-R0 10 8 118-76166 18 4 123-47308 41 6
§8-7000610-5P 2 22 TA-2050805-R0 4 42 118-76869 18 19 131-00805 2 16
S$5-7090610-8P 22 44 118-88104 14 14 131-00904 2 15
S8-7090610-8Sp 24 10 WP-0250516-SB 18 8 118-80001 14 1 131-01001 2 21
$5-7090610-SP 24 19 WP-0250516-8b 18 23 118-90100 22 37 131-01209 2 18
§$8-7090611-SL 4 34 WP-0250516-8D 40 34 118-90308 22 38 131-01308 2 30
§8-7090710-5P 22 25 WP-0370316-5D 23 20 118-98103 40 6 131-01407 2 19
88-7090850-5P 14 26 WP-0370316-SD 28 14 119-18109 26 6 131-01506 2 25
85-7081410-58P 2 33 WP-0371016-5D 12 28 119-49104 40 27 131-01605 2 26
S8-7110510-SP 227 WP-0371026-5D 24 14 119-59400 27 21 131-01704 2 28
8$8-7110510-8P 16 14 WP-0371026-SD 24 23 119-59558 28 15 131-01803 2 32
5S-7110710-8L 20 29 WP-0460556-3SD 12 61 119-60655 30 1 131-01962 2 36
S§-7110710-3p 2 29 WP-0460556-SD 16 46 119-60754 0 13 131-02058 2 35
S8-7110720-SP 22 13 WP-0480856-5P 12 62 119-64509 40 14 131-02207 2 45
88-7110720-TP 15 3% WP-0621016-58D 12 63 119-65704 40 18 131-024056 2 3
838-7110840-5P 6 45 WP-0651056-SD 26 22 119-65753 40 16 131-02504 4 20
§8-7110840-5P 6 46 WP-0671016-SE 30 36 119-65803 40 19 131-02553 4 19
S$5-7110840-3P 4 34 WP-0751576-SD 4 25 119-92005 40 15 131-02603 4 23
SS-7110840-8P i4 36 WP-0764016-SP 6 13 119-99307 14 13 131-02702 22 12
S8-7110840-3P 16 28 WP -0850002-58C 28 30 120-15301 22 39 131-02702 22 46
88-7110840-8P 22 36 WP-0871602-SE 30 11 120-15400 22 40 131-02900 4 38
S§-7110840-8P 24 24 WP-0871602-SE 30 23 121-04550 40 22 131-03650 2 34
38-7110910-TP 10 17 WP-0871602-SE 30 30 121-05458 40 21 131-03809 2 13
§8-7111410-TP 6 32 WP-1002036-SE 27 28 121-09153 6 28 131-03908 4 24
S33-7111410-TP 6 36 WP-1002036-SE 28 3% 121-16604 10 18 131-04005 2 1
S8-7111410-TP 6 40 WP-1612616-SE 32 25 121-16703 10 19 131-04104 2 5l
§8-7111410-TP 16 29 WP-1612616-SE 34 27 121-16802 10 20 131-04203 2 2
S8-7111810-TP 6 11 WP-1612616-SE 36 26 121-16901 10 21 131-04302 2 44
SS-7111810-TP 6 29 WP-1612616-SE 38 28 121-17008 10 22 131-04500 4 10
38-7111810-TP 6 31 WS-0510002-KN 32 29 121-18204 12 10 131-04807 4 29
S8-7T111810-TP 6 35 WS-0510002-KEN 34 31 121-18303 12 9 131-04906 6 20
3S-7111810-TP 6 39 WS-0510002-KN 36 30 121-20150 6 38 131-07602 6 4
88-7111810-TP 6 44 WS-0510002-KN 38 32 121-20705 15 11 131-07701 6 10
38-7150740-8P 16 45 WS-0621210-KR 30 35 121-20713 40 4 131-07800 6 6
88-715%120-8P 2230 WS-0822010-Kp 4 26 121-21612 15 34 131-08006 6 23
S8-7161040-3P 16 48 WS-0861410-KR 30 29 121-22362 6 30 131-08105 6 24
55-8080310-TP 8§ 65 WS-1002560-KR 27 29 121-23360 6 34 131-08204 6 25
SS-8080310-TP 8 67 WS-1002560-KR 28 36 121-23709 40 7 131-08303 6 27
§8-8080322-TP 40 1 W3-1643202-KR 32 26 121-29805 26 20 131-08402 6 8§
58-8080322-TP 40 2 WS-1643202-KR 34 28 121-29904 26 18 131-08501 6 9
S8-8090530-TP 8 57 WS-1643202-KR 36 27 121-32155 6 43 131-10002 8 15
58-8090530-TP 8 59 WS-1643202-KR 38 29 121-52468 40 30 131-10101 8 5
58-8110410-TP 2 23 WZ-0420350-KP 2 37 121-53763 18 35 131-10200 8 22
S8-8110410-TP 2 24 WZ-0420350-KF 40 24 121-56907 18 48 131-10259 8 21
58-8110410-TP 10 11 WZ-0640312-K0 20 43 121-60008 40 4} 131-10507 3 2
SS-8110410-TP 12 44 WZ-0850302-K0 4 30 121-62202 18 41 131-10556 8 1
§8-8110410-TP 20 17 WZ-2640310-KH 6 15 121-64802 15 37 131-10606 8 4
SS-8151150-TP 0 5 121-67409 18 40 131-10705 8§ 2
S$8-8660330-3P 12 32 107-53309 4 39 121-67508 18 43 131-10804 8 25
55-8660330-3p 23 23 111-51065 30 26 121-67607 18 42 131-10903 8 26
3S8-8660610-TP 8 56 111-51809 30 31 121-67706 I8 46 131-11000 8 27
88-8660610-TP 14 61 111-55108 27T 19 121-67805 18 38 131-11109 8 31
S5-8660610-TP 14 64 111-55108 - 28 32 121-76004 14 15 131-11208 8 34
§5-3090410-TP 14 43 111-55207 27 20 121-77903 22 41 131-11307 & 35
88-8090610-TP 14 42 111-55207 28 33 122-53829 18 1 131-11406 8 36
§$8-9050823-TP 23 19 111-57567 30 2 122-57002 8 64 131-11505 8 38
58-9111010-5p 12 3 111-58001 30 6 122-88403 41 10 131-11604 § 39
$8-9111010-8pP 22 21 111-59001 30 18 122-88700 i6 33 131-11703 8 40
55-9111050-8P 12 51 111-59365 30 14 122-88308 22 17 131-15001 16 1
88-9111610-SP 40 47 112-46501 30 38 123-15909 26 3 131-15100 16 2
558-8112310-8P 40 50 112-46600 30 37 123-16006 26 10 131-15209 16 4

— 44 —




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
S N % H KO ik H N EaT n N
131-15258 16 3 131-28202 20 31 131-48903 22 29 131-67903 3k 9
131-15407 16 8 131-28301 20 32 131-48109 22 18 131-67903 38 9
131-15654 16 32 131-28400 20 33 131-49208 22 22 131-68000 32 9
131-15753 it 9 131-28508 20 34 131-49307 22 11 131-68000 4 10
131-15803 16 10 131-28608 20 35 131-49406 22 15 131-68000 36 10
131-15902 16 11 131-28707 20 36 131-49505 22 28 131-68000 38 10
131-16009 16 12 131-28101 20 40 131-49604 22 26 131-68109 32 10
131-16108 16 13 131-29259 20 37 131-49703 22 24 131-68109 34 11
131-16207 15 18 131-29309 14 21 131-49802 22 27 131-68109 36 11
131-16306 16 20 131-29309 15 7 131-49801 22 28 131-68108 38 1
131-16405 16 22 131-29457 20 38 131-49901 22 33 131-68208 32 1
131-16504 16 23 131-29853 15 1 131-50503 23 17 131-68208 34 12
131-16603 16 24 131-29903 15 6 131-50602 23 18 131-68208 36 12
131-16702 18 2 131-29952 15 5 131-50701 22 45 131-68208 38 12
131-16801 16 7 131-31008 14 5 131-50800 23 11 131-68307 36 31
131-16900 16 21 131-31057 14 4 131-50909 23 5 131-68356 36 3
131-17007 16 19 131-31107 l4 8 131-51006 23 6 131-68406 34 18
131-17106 16 34 131-31156 4 7 131-51105 22 35 131-68406 38 18
131-18054 0 1 131-31206 14 37 131-51204 22 5 131-68505 4 3
131-18708 10 16 131-31305 14 38 131-51303 23 4 131-68505 38 3
131-19300 10 14 131-31404 14 39 131-56007 27 15 131-68802 34 4
131-19409 10 23 131-31503 14 40 131-55106 28 17 131-68802 38 4
131-19508 10 24 131-31602 14 41 131-55205 28 I8 131-68851 4 2
131-19607 10 25 131-31701 14 44 131-55304 28 27 131-68851 38 2
131-19706 10 39 131-31800 14 46 131-55403 27 13 131-68901 38 36
131-19805 16 42 131-31908 14 45 131-55403 28 16 131-68950 8 19
131-19904 10 33 131-320086 14 47 131-55502 27 10 131-70006 4 9
131-19953 10 32 131-32501 14 20 131-55502 28 22 131-70105 4 21
131-20001 0 41 131-32550 4 19 131-55601 21 8 131-70204 4 11
131-20605 10 2 131-32709 14 56 131-55601 28 20 131-70204 12 34
131-20803 12 33 131-33053 14 24 131-55700 27 9 131-70303 6 14
131-20902 12 29 131-37659 20 2 131-55700 28 21 131-70402 16 36
131-21008 12 31 131-37609 20 12 131-55759 2T 7 131-70402 16 37
131-21058 12 30 131-37708 20 8 131-55759 28 19 131-70501 12 48
131-21108 12 52 131-37807 20 5 131-55858 28 5 131-70600 14 17
131-21207 12 43 131-37906 20 13 131-55908 28 8 131-70808 26 34
131-21256 12 42 131-38003 20 16 131-56005 28 9 131-71004 4 22
131-21306 1240 131-38102 20 14 131-56104 28 10 131-72507 10 10
131-21405 12 26 131-38201 20 15 131-56203 28 6 131-72556 10 9
131-21603 12 49 131-38201 20 27 131-56302 8 7 131-72705 8 5
131-21900 12 45 131-38359 20 3 131-56500 27 14 131-72754 8 54
131-22007 § 49 131-38409 20 9 131-60007 41 2 131-72804 4 60
131-22007 10 35 131-38508 20 6 131-60106 41 7 131-72804 14 63
131-22007 23 13 131-38656 20 4 131-60206 41 3 131-72853 14 58
131-22106 8 50 131-38706 20 10 131-60304 41 8 131-72853 14 62
131-22106 10 38 13138805 20 7 131-60403 41 9 131-72903 2 18
131-22106 23 14 131-38904 20 11 131-60601 41 11 131-75005 g8 62
131-22205 g8 51 131-39555 20 20 131-60700 4 43 131-75203 8 63
131-22205 10 37 131-39605 20 22 131-60858 41 1 131-78306 13 18
131-22205 23 15 131-39704 20 25 131-60908 27 2 131-78306 18 33
131-22304 8§ 52 131-39803 20 24 131-60908 28 2 131-78306 40 44
131-22304 10 38 131-39902 20 23 131-61005 27 1 131-78405 18 47
131-22304 23 16 131-40009 20 21 131-61006 28 1 131-91309 12 70
131-22403 5 131-42500 26 25 131-61153 27 3 131-91408 12 7]
131-22452 0 4 §31-42500 4] 16 131-61153 28 26 131-91606 12 64
131-22502 10 13 131-42608 8 438 131-62657 24 6 131-92000 12 &5
131-22700 12 18 131-42608 26 38 131-62565 24 7 131-92406 12 66
131-22809 12 24 131-42955 26 33 131-62573 24 8 131-92802 12 67
131-23302 12 38 131-43300 26 28 131-62805 24 9 131-93206 12 68
131-23302 16 44 131-43417 26 43 131-62805 24 18 131-93602 12 69
131-25901 15 13 131-43508 26 44 3131-62804 24 11 132-00209 4 1
131-25950 15 12 131-43607 26 47 131-62904 24 20 132-60308 4 2
131-26008 15 4 131-43706 26 48 131-63001 24 12 132-00506 4 5
131-26354 15 9 131-43805 26 27 131-63001 24 21 132-00605 4 6
131-26503 15 19 131-44001 26 30 131-63159 24 15 132-00704 2 1
131-26602 15 20 131-44100 26 39 131-63167 24 16 132-00803 2 8
131-26701 15 21 131-44208 26 40 131-63175 24 17 132-00902 12 54
131-26800 15 22 131-47301 23 ¢ 131-63456 24 1 132-01009 4 12
131-26909 5 3 131-47400 23 7 131-63803 24 2 132-01108 4 28
131-27006 5 17 131-47509 23 2 131-63902 24 3 132-01207 4 33
131-27105 15 18 131-47558 23 1 131-67556 32 1 132-013086 4 32
131-27204 15 23 131-48101 22 14 131-67655 6 1 132-01405 4 16
131-27303 15 24 131-48309 22 18 131-67754 34 1 132-01454 4 15
131-27402 15 25 131-48408 22 23 131-67853 38 1 132-01504 2 41
131-27501 15 26 131-48556 22 31 131-67903 32 8 132-01603 2 42
131-28103 15 16 131-48804 22 32 131-67903 34 9 132-04003 4 35




nw il KEE PARY RO PAGE RLE rarl NU PAGE REF PART NG PAGE
¥ H_NO [T da N Sk B NO S H N

132-05406 6 19 132-32766 22 10 400-23235 6 I
132-07308 8 20 132-35304 22 19 400-25294 40 56
132-08004 8 68 132-40007 Z 48 400-30533 18 34
132-08103 8 17 132-40106 2 49 400-30533 40 64
132-08350 8 16 132-40205 2 50 400-34897 16 31
132-08459 8 42 132-44008 8§ 46 400-35711 6 48
132-08508 8 43 132-44108 10 30 400-36778 40 63
132-08608 8 47 133-43009 26 4 400-37392 4 45
132-08707 8 30 400-40065 4 46
132-08806 3 28 229-01805 4 37 400-48535 41 13
132-08905 8 28 229-21407 20 26

132-09101 § 9 229-24708 4 8

132-09200 § 10 229-30309 32 12

132-09308 8 11 229-30308 34 13

132-09408 g8 12 229-30309 36 13

132-09507 g8 13 229-30309 38 13

132-09606 3 14 229-30408 32 6

132-09705 8§ 19 229-30408 34 7

132-03804 8 7 229-30408 6 7

132-05853 8§ 6 229-30408 38 7

132-12501 16 39 229-30507 32 3

132-12708 16 35 229-30507 6 4

132-12808 16 41 229-30556 32 2

132-12915 16 43 229-30556 36 2

132-13012 12 38 229-30705 32 4

132-13012 16 42 228-30705 34 b

132-15157 12 1 229-30705 36 6

132-15306 12 4 229-30705 38 5

132-15405 12 5 229-30804 32 16

132-15504 12 6 229-30804 34 17

132-15603 12 7 229-30804 36 17

132-15702 12 11 228-30804 38 17

132-15801 1217 229-30903 32 15

132-15900 12 13 229-30903 34 16

132-16007 12 14 229-30903 36 16

132-16106 1219 229-30903 38 16

132-16205 1221 229-31000 32 14

132-16304 12 23 229-31000 34 15

132-16601 10 28 | 229-31000 36 15

132-16700 0 29 229-31000 8 15

132-16809 10 28 228-31109 32 13

132-17351 12 47 229-31109 34 14

132-17401 12 57 229-31109 36 14

132-17500 12 &8 229-31109 B 14

132-17708 12 36 229-31307 32 7

132-17807 10 12 229-31307 4 8§

132-17906 ) 31 229-31307 36 8

132-18052 i2 50 229-31307 38 8

132-18102 12 56 229-31406 32 5

132-20009 15 15 229-31406 34 6

132-21403 14 66 229-31406 36 6

132-21502 14 67 229-31406 3B 6

132-21601 14 68 229-32800 4] 4

132-2170G 14 69 229-33006 4] 12

132-21809 14 70 | 229-33105 41 5

132-21908 14 71 236-30007 8 45

132-22203 14 52 236-30007 26 54

132-22302 14 53

132-22401 14 29 310-18005 26 56

132-22608 14 2 310-18005 26 60

132-22708 14 3

132-25008 20 1 400-10804 14 55

132-25107 20 18 | 400-10805 15 10

132-25107 20 19 400-11234 14 72

132-28655 26 23 | 400-11755 40 57

132-28804 26 55 | 400-11757 40 58

132-28903 26 59 | 400-11758 40 62

132-29000 - 26 61 400-15637 14 10

132-29109 26 57 | 400-16762 26 12

132-29208 26 51 400-16763 26 16

132-28307 26 19 | 400-16841 14 11

132-29358 26 1T | 400-17714 6 47

132-29406 26 58 | 400-17824 6 41

132-30107 26 45 | 400-18044 26 2

132-30305 26 1 400-22255 40 59

132-32657 22 9 400-23234 6 2

~ 46 —




d u K l“’ JUKI 2

HHLRE, ZE3
To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION i
please contact :
Copyright () 20022007 JUKI CORR HIOA—Y YR FREANAORD PSR TUT N LY 2F.
ABOAD LR TER. WETHI & * The description covered in this paris list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without notice.
E-F - SN e o e maf Wil L AnnTienn Ao mAc -t niEal 3+ Mt



